jofotetotototototototototototototototototototototele
SUNMASTER

PARTS BOOK

1220, 1620, 1820 and 2420 series

High Capacity
Sunflower, Corn and Milo
Harvesting Attachment

Sheyenne Tooling & Mfg.

Sheyenne Tooling & Manufacturing
701 Lenham Ave. SW /PO Box 647
Cooperstown ND 58425
701-797-2700

800-797-1883
Fax 701-797-2584

www.sheyennemfg.com

jotetetotototototototolototolototolotototototele

020202020:0:0702020207020:0:07020207020:0:07070202020507020:02070%020%0%0






el

Sheyenne Tooling & Mfg.

Sheyenne
701 Lenham Ave SW SUNMASTER

PO Box 647
Cooperstown ND 58425 HE AD ER
(800) 797-1883 or (701) 797-2700
Fax (701) 797-2584
www.sheyennemfg.com

High Capacity Harvest 6 —30%
Sunflower, Corn & Milo more crop from the

Harvesting Attachment same field !

Available In:
8,12 and 16 Row With 30” Spacing
12 and 16 Row with 22” Spacing &
12, 16, 18 and 24 Row With 20” Spacing

Custom Painting Available

ificantly reduce
shatter losses

Superior choice for lodged or
excessively dry sunflowers
B g =4

1" ¥ - ‘
VL : Unique design pic
Improved conditions for spring =& & downed milo, but leaves %

ting and weed control taller standing stubble
e ,r_,ﬁf\ P o » / % AN e > :







Table of Contents

20" Manual
Description Chart # Page #
Table of Contents - 2
Service parts, how to order - metric information - 3
Major component systems 001 4&5
Lower drive assy 002 6&7
Gearbox arrangement detailed, 16, 18 & 24 row 003 8&9
Sprockets, Shafts & Gearboxes 004 10 & 11
Gearbox assy, inner 005 12 & 13
Gearbox cross-sections 006 14 & 15
Shafts, sprockets, bearings, keys, hubs & hardware 007 16 & 17
Arm assembly 008 18& 19
Cross auger mounting, LH & RH 009 20 & 21
Endplate assemblies, LH & RH 010 22 & 23
Center support, divided cross auger, 2420 model 011 24 & 25
The two drive systems defined - 26 & 27
Single end drive assemblies, RH & LH, model 1220 012 28 & 29
Double end drive assy, LH, models 16, 18 & 2420 013 30 & 31
Double end drive assy, RH, models 16, 18 & 2420 014 32&33
Connecting shaft assembly 015 34 & 35
Clutch and sprocket assembly, LH, 12, 16, 18 & 24 016 36 & 37
Clutch and sprocket assembly, RH, 16, 18 & 24 017 38 & 39
Chain tensioner assembly 018 40 & 41
PTO drive shaft assy 019 42 & 43
JD 9600 drive kit 020 44 & 45
Row units 021 & 022 46 - 49
Rotary cutting mechanism 023 50 & 51
Gathering chain and tensioner assy (RH/LH) 024 52 & 53
Chain guide assy (RH/LH) 025 54 & 55
Vibrating catch pan assemblies 026 56 & 57
Vibrating catch pans 027 & 028 58 - 61
Lower shielding 029 & 030 62 - 65
Shields, left hand (divider) 031 66 & 67
Shields, right hand (divider) 032 68 & 69
Rear screen assy 033 70 & 71
Snouts 034 72 & 73
Snout assy, end row - left hand - 20" 035 74 & 75
Snout assy, end row - right hand - 20" 036 76 & 77
Snout assy, center - 20" -- with left & right variation 037 78 & 79
Special tools, detachable parts & optional parts 038 80 & 81
Decals 039 82 & 83
Suggested dealer parts kit for Sunmaster Headers - 84
Customer spare parts kit - 85
Index 86 -93







1.1. Using the parts catalog
The drawings indicate item numbers relevant descriptions, the part
numbers, and number of parts for 8,-12,-16 row units respectively ,
so the parts going to be ordered can easily be identified.

1.2. How to order service parts
Please give the following data on ordering parts :
- Production year of the header, if known
- Serial number of the header (from owners manual)
- Description, part numbers and quantity of ordered parts
(from this manual)

Note: Please follow the above directions when ordering, it helps us send the
correct part(s).

Information: The Sunmaster header was originally engineered in Europe, using the
Metric system. The header is still primarily Metric, including the hard-
ware. Below find two tables that compare the Metic system and the
English system of grading bolts and screws. The last column of the
Metric table has useful equivelent information comparing the two sytems.

IS0 Property Class Markings for =
i Grade  |Malerisiand| Swurg® | e,
Steel Metric Bolts and Screws Desigration | Treaman: b v
Cirade s'l'arﬂa newmm Min
Mering |Epecification|  Size | Strenglh) To English o
Class 4.6 | mse>| 400 | gap BAEGL 2 [eamonsoel| T4 Pk
| [ ool workad
DD ey Wie | 420 | Grade —
i SAE nupmm:td: 120 |
(5] [crmese | i, | 50 | RG> SARCLE | wqunched| 105 | o
bempered
weee | soo :
Class 8.8 ﬂ: = G'%Eﬁ ~ madum
M1E
SAE Gr.#8 | productis | 150 e
up to SAE : quenched | N
Class 10.9 1040 e
| M36 Grade & -
Fig 1. Common strength grades for Fig 2. Common strength grades for
Metric fasteners. English fasteners.

Because of it's European roots you may still find some terms or words
in this manual that have been translated a little differently.

3



Major Component Systems



€ % Ty s9Sed d0g 4

L4 L4 L4 (4 ST9L1-006 p/€ X 91/S ‘PY X3Y ‘SUNIND py) ‘MaId§ 6
(4 (4 (4 1 060-+00-C1 0O.Ld ‘&/M 193uey 8
6 » 8 syred | - - - - $00-700-10 JIp1oy OLd M
1 80L-810-70 0ZHT - 11 ‘PIPIIM dwie.dj urey L
I S0L-810-T0 0281 - 11 ‘PIPIdM dure.y urejp L
1 y0L-810-70 0791 - 11 ‘PIPIdM dwie.dj urejy L
! S0L-ST0-T0 0TTI - 11 ‘PIPIdM dure.dy urejy L
uUIqUI0d ()096-(If 10§ ATUO 1 1 1 99¢-910-10 z310ddns d[xe )y 9ALIP 0096 - AL 9
! LT8-100-10 0ZPT “Asse 3yeys dALI(Q S
0S9TTIA "ON "I9S 1)V 1 €78-100-10 0281 ‘Asse yeys dALI(Q S
I y78-100-10 0791 ‘Asse jyeys dALI(Q S
1 VLL-ST0-10 0TTI ‘Asse jyeys dALI(Q S
! I I vL0-+70-10 ¥T 2 81 ‘0791 - 190 - HY ‘ASse dALIp puy L4
1 678-100-10 0721~ 190 - HY ‘Asse dALIp puy L4
! I I €L0-¥CT0-10 $T 29 81 ‘0791 - 140 - H'T ‘Asse dALIp puy 3
1 £€8-100-10 02TZI - H'T “Asse aALIp puy 9
j10ddns Suriedq JuUI)) /M 1 6S6-100-10 02T - 31oddns/m ss0a)) ‘Asse 193ny z
I 956-100-10 0781 - 8501 “Asse Ja3ny (4
I $S6-100-10 0791 - ssox) ‘Asse Ja3ny 4
I €56-100-10 0TT1 - $s01) “Asse Ja3ny (4
! £9¢-100-10 0THT ‘ASSE IALIP JIMO'] I
1 09¢-100-10 0T8T ‘ASSE JALIP JIMO] 1
I 6S€-100-10 0791 ‘ASS® ALIP J1IMO'] I
1 0LL-STO-T0 0ZZ1 “ASSE JALIP JIMO] I
SHIBWIY 0TV TH 0C81# 0791# 0CC1# #y1ed uondrsa( # W)

# [opowt Aq J3peIH Jod $99314

100

swd)SAQ Juduodwo)) Jolep




cale 1:10 &_‘y Scale 1:5

/

Main Frame

/

e

Scale 1:10

Scale 1:5

Transmission Shaft Arm Assembly

Drive Shaft (Middle)

Gearbox Assembly



‘ON }1ed v::w%v-—m 2%

WA)SAS YSI[SUF dY) Ul § IpeIsd VS & 0} Jud[Inba A[Y3no. ST wa)sAs JL1)ow 3y} ul §°g Ipeas) .

€7 L1 SI IT % STOET-006 w1 X §/1 ‘urd 19130) €l
1 34 L1 SI I MAVIIN Jel} “IYSseA\ 4}
Iqnoq Ly ¢ 9T ST dor1o HUl[ 10332Uuu0d urey) 11
I9IN0 YuIf 61 14! 01 8 0 SI-74d01 JI[[0.1 d[qnop ‘urey)d qo1
Jouur ‘yuif €1 %3 ST (4 €7 €1-7d01 I3[0 d[qnop ‘urey) (1]
96 w 09 8¥ NHZIIN 8 dpe.a3 X3y N 6
14 9¢ (43 (4 MTTIIN IO “IdYSeA 8
96 L 09 14 MATIIN Jel) “IYSseA\ L
14 9¢ (43 ¥e SSXTIIN 8°'8 dpe.I3 ‘ded py XY ‘MIIdS 9
8t 9¢ € vT 0SXTTIN » 8°8 9peaS ‘ded py Xdy ‘MG S
€7 L1 SI IT 0L£-910-T0 Asse way 4
" 9 L4 L4 0 TLE-8T0-10 40T ‘YJeys uolssiusue.) 1InQ
117901°6‘8 dd 33s osfe 91 41 01 01 LI9€-8T10-10 w0T ‘Asse JJeys uoIssImsue.a) J9Mo0| €
I I I I 69€-810-10 19)ud) ‘Asse Jyeys AL (4
" 9 4 4 0 8L0-¥70-€0 I3)N0 ‘Asse X0(1edD)
11%201°6°8 dd 395 osje 0 0 0 0 6L0-+20-€0 J)RIPIULIANUI ‘ASSE X0(IBIN)
81 14! (4! (4! 191-¥00-€0 Jouur ‘Asse x0q.ed5) I
I £9¢-100-10 0THT ‘ASSE JALIP JIMO']
I 09¢-100-10 0781 ‘ASS® JALIP JIMO|
1 6S€-100-10 0791 ‘ASSE JALIP JIMO']
I 0LL-STO0-T0 0TTT ‘ASS® JALIP JIMO|
SHIBUW}Y 0TV TH 0Z81# 0791# 0CC1# #y1ed uondrsa( # W)

Jquinu Ppow Aq 19pedy J13d $3931g

00

Alquiassy aALIQ J9MOT




00

i;-;..,; E@giﬁs‘ > Y

—1-4




pasn AJUALIND JOU JOQUINU MR sy 55

"peo[ anbi10} a10w A1IBO SYBYS PUB SOXO0Q JOUU] "AIBA SIQJQWRIP JBYS PUB SOZIS XOQIBID) 4 4y

"ON MBJ QUUIAJYS 44
L 2 9 dd 298 07T [9poW I0,]

96 L 09 NHZIIA X9y N LT

8 9¢ € MTIN MO0 “IoYSBA\ 91

96 L 09 MATTIN ITRSETTTIY | SI

8t 9¢ € SSXTIIN 88 9pea3 ‘ded py X3y ‘MaIdS vl

8t 9¢ € 0SXZIIN 8°'8 dpe.3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIdS €1

diqnoQq LY S€ 97 790110 Mul| 10339UU0d urey) 4

Jouur Yur €] €€ ST vT €1-2401 JI3[[01 3[qnop ‘urey) It

19)n0 Sur[ S| vI o1 8 SI-2d0T JI3[[01 3[qnop ‘urey) o1

€7 LT SI »x STOET-006 uI X /1 ‘urd 19130) 6

€7 LT ST MAPTIN I TRSETTIY Y 8

€7 LT SI 0LE-9T0-10 Asse wry L

I I I 69€-810-10 19)Ud) ‘Asse JJeys dALI( 9

91 4 01 L9E-8T0-T0 w07 ‘ASSE JJeys UOISSTWSUR.L) JIMO'] S

9 % v ILE-8T0-10 w07 ‘Jeys uoissiwisuea) 1INQO %

81 4! 4] 191-00-€0 Asse x0q.1ed3 rouu] €

R 0 0 0 6L0-+20-€0 Asse X0q.1ed3 J)eIpaurd)u| ré

P 9 % % % 8L0-$20-€0 Asse x0q.1ed3 1InQ I
Spewdy | 0ThH 0Z81# 0291# | = 0TTI# #11ed uondrasaq | # wdy[

Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIPedH 19d $33314

€00

MOJ {7 3 8T ‘9T ‘pajieiap Juawasuelle Xxoqiean




S9X0(IL39) 79 SYeyS ‘s1axo0ids

suediaqunod ueadoing
Ino Aq Ajuo pash Jagquinu Led
*sabueyd apis Ya| ayl
U0 19x90.ds ay) ‘uondadxa auo
yum (1ybu syy 01) T9T-700-€0

T9T-700-£0 Sse awes ay} sI xoq.eab sy 8.0-720-€0
6.,0-720-€0
X0(QJeas) Jauu] X0(QJeas) ajelpswisiu] X0QJes9) 19INQO

T

o

H '4I|l

i
I




I

Anqereae poyiwr]  -ed 901A10G

MESTITEETS ds ds ds ds MI88-S00-+7 300} p1 a¥d0ads (1]
‘oujred Ny - - - - 188-S00-+T 3003 H1 1yd01dg
Jquinu yred dandeuy 0 0 0 0 MPV80-v70-+C 300} 91 99¥d0.dg 6
‘oujred Ny - - - - ¥80-v20-¥T 3003 91 “3dyd01dg
MESTITEETS ds ds ds ds MT80-+70-+T 3003 9] a¥d0adS 8
‘oujred Ny - - - - 780-v70-¥T 3003 91 “3dyd0.dg
Jquinu yred dandeuy 0 0 0 0 £€80-¥70-0¢ J9)ouweIp S°6T Weys
W " " " " STT¥00-0¢ 9¢XLX8 J.wﬁﬂw L
TR " " " I LTT¥00-0€ SPXLXS Weys 9
" 1) 1) 1) 1] 1] BN@VN@MN —ﬂ@w m
[T m m " " 96v-910-¢1 [Bos a.~0>OU 14
SUIMDAP U0 WP ON] €
x 9)OU RS ds ds ds »ds 7€7-009-7 (s3990ads Ino/M) A[qUIdSSE X0QIBID) Fé
W " 0 0 0 0 180-+70-€0 (s39¥d0ads Jno/m) Asse X0qIed3 1)INO I
81 14! (4! (4! 191-¥00-€0 (s39320.1ds (PIM) Asse X0qaed3 Jouu]
Jquinu Jaed dandeuy 0 0 0 0 6L0-+20-€0 (. o) Assg X0(Q.aed3 d)eIpouwLIdju]
9 14 14 0 8L0-+70-€0 (s39¥d0ads PIM) Asse X0qIed3 1)NQ
SYIeWRY | 0P TH 0C81# 0091# | 0CTI# # 31ed uondrsaq | # wayy
sIaquinu [dpowr Aq 13pedy 13d sad31g

00

sax0(Jean) @ sjeys ‘sjayooidg




MIIDS [9AIT 03 X0QIBIN) [

:9)0N

)

A|quiassy X0QJeas)
T9T-700-€0




'SOX0(QIed3 IINO PUB JOUUI JO XIW Y SJII[JI ‘SIdpLIY Jo30 Y} 10J (81) 22 (#1) (T1) ‘Jo sannuenb ay [,

"8,0-720-€0 Ioquuinu jred ‘sox0qIead 19)n0 IOGTABIY SARY SIOYIO Y[, “9ZIS SIY) S9X0qIed3 (Z[) [[e Sey Iopeay MOI [ YL «

I I I I 96v-910-€1 [83S ‘130D [ ¥4
I I I I LXOYX0€Z [edS 07
I I I I TETZSIN0E deus ‘Suny 61
I I I I 977-%00-0% 19A0) (3uIsnoy) xoq.redn 81
IS 4 [ [ 4 ASAT-9079 [1eq ‘9400.3 da3p ‘Suriedy LT
Jqunu yied 0y - - - - I1SUZ-9079 [1eq ‘940013 daap ‘Suriedg
I I I I €81-400-b€ WwGHX/Xg ‘A3 91
4 4 4 4 YIT-v00-v€ WWYEX/XQ - PuUd punoa ‘yeyy Ay SI
€/€¥7-009-7 N/d PIO I I I I LTT$00-0€ [€91)19A - X0Q18d3 YRS v1
4 4 4 4 SET-Y00-vE WUWIGZX/XQ - PUI PUnox ‘yeyj ‘A3 €1
4 (4 (4 4 I1€TZSINTL (deus) 1dudysej ‘Sury 4!
4 4 4 4 0IXZSX0EA 19ses - urads ‘Fury 1T
v % % v MTSIN MO0 “IoYSBA\ 01
v 14 % v 07X8IN 8°'8 9pe.I3 ‘py I ‘ded X9y ‘MAIS 6
4 z z 4 MT88-S00-+7 13003 $] 3¥d0adS 8
“ou Jaed N - - - - 188-S00-+¢ 13003 1 9d0ads
4 z z 4 877100~ 1300} g1 ‘uorurd DALIp urew ‘183 L
I I I I YTT-v00-0 3ursnoy xoq.redn 9
4 z z 4 MAITIA I TRSETTIY Y S
806 NId 4 4 (4 4 S IX9TIA (M3.198) 3nd [PAJ] 1O v
I I I I STT-Y00-0€ I ‘Yeys €
DIS 4 4 (4 4 90€9 [1eq 940013 dadp ‘Gurreag 4
4 4 4 4 0Z8-910-1+ Jyeys ‘(Sursnoy) 1940) I
jun enpiarpur Jod s3d91g
FEITITIEETS 81 vI 4 4 191-$00-€0 Jouu] ‘A[quIdsSy X083
D ECINEN | 0T TH 0Z81# 029T# | 0TTI# #yed uondrsa( # WY
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sa91g
00 L91-700-€0 }S1| ‘MalA papojdxa ‘xoqleas




1A’

SUO0I1939S - SS010 X0(gJes)

x0gueab Jauul T9T-#00-€0
X0Qeab s1eIpaWIRUl  6/0-720-S0 x0geab 18I0 820-720-€0

0

S SRS SN
z D@ @ G
~ .. . ‘ ¢ \\ v,.v .p \\ ’ *)
s ettt mlies | N - —t - - — g —— = R
- LN \_\.. —— S rm_——-———=y_r === / // 77 e e
W= T R
“\\MJ iz \& e “ - 7 N i 7 g
»\“‘” I’W—l e == /;”/ _ /l‘ Qh
7% /.,K.
4 ; e \\.\\.ﬂ _ Z NN
L BTG
= @ W b\ﬂm_ “ Z 2 X1
v‘“\1/@ .\) .
_/ : J




SI

I I I I LETZSINOE deus ‘Guny 91
4 [ [ [ I1SUT-9079 940013 dddp - [[eq ‘Surredg ST
4 4 4 4 I1€TZSINTL (deus) 1oudysey ‘Sury 14!
4 [ [ [ 90€9 940013 dddp - [[eq ‘Surredg €1
(4 (4 (4 (4 SET-F00-b€ GTXLXS - PUd punod- jefy ‘A3 4!
% % % % MTSIN MJ0[ “IAYSBA\ I
14 12 12 12 0ZX8IN X3y ‘yjog 01
[e3S € € € € 0IXZSX0EA X0q.1ed3 ‘3 se) 6
(4 (4 (4 (4 078-910-1¥ yeys ‘Suisnoyg 8
I I I I ILE-910-€9 I9A0D X0(IBd3 ‘)Y seD) L
1ST-009-7 (Sutmpap uo wag op)) 13A0D) 9
4 [ [ [ ¥¥7-009-7 )00} 8T - uorurd - JALIP UrewW ‘Ied5) S
€/€PT-009-7 dMM I I I I LTT-$00-0€ [BI1)I9A - X0q 18IS ‘)JeyS %
977-+00-0v TAV.LS I I I I T-009-7 X0q.I833 “19A0)) €

(drpowr) rdjWeIq 87 I I I I 6£7-009-7 [€JUOZLIOY - X0(.IEd3 ‘}Jeys qz

(d1ow) JjoWeI( 67 I I I 0 €80-+70-0€ [€JUOZLIOY - X0(.18d3 ‘YeyS (34
I I I I 8€7-009-7 X0(.1ed3 358D I

X083 [enpIArpur J3d 33914
(3ySi1 uo)  jJeys JIEWS 7€2-009-C (s39y90ads Jno/m) “A[quIdsse X0q.Iedr)
(3J91 uo) *ou Jaed dAndeU] - - - - 180-+20-€0 (s3900.ads Jno/M) “A[qUIdSSE X0(IBIL)
Spewdy | 0TYTH 078T# 0791# | 0TTI# #11ed uondrsaq # WA

X0q1e39) 13d $3331g

900

UoI1}09S-SS0.10 X0q.Jedn5)




Outer Drive Shaft

Center Drive Assembly

> :
Ity

Shafts, Sprockets, Bearings,
Keys, Hubs & Hardware

16



L1

€ € € € NHSIN X3y nN 91
€ € € € M TSI wwig - YI0[ “IYSLAL SI
€ € € € SEXSIN wweexg - ded xay ‘“Maads vI
VIN VIN VIN VIN u 240qp 10f AD]]0> Suyr0°T €1
I I I I SOZT-LA | ASIDS )38 29 JE[[0D YIO[ /M SuLIedq X 4
4 4 4 4 sdad [0y ¢ - SuLIBdq ‘9))d3ue| 1T
I I I I L80-010-0% y10ddns Surieaq ‘qny 01
€€ vT 07 vT MT88-S00-+T 3und9uu0d - YJoo) p| 19xd04ds 6
‘ou yred Ny - - - - 188-S00-+2 3undUU0d - Yoo} | J93d01dg
4! 8 8 0 MT80-+T0-+T 100} 91 ‘O] ‘PM 39¥d0IdS 8
‘ou yred Ny - - - - 780-v20-+T 300} 91 ‘g1 ‘PIM 3¥d01dS
Sp veE 0€ (44 YIZ-700-v€ WWYEX/XQ - PUd PUNO.I - 3B ‘A3 L
€7 LY ST 1T NHT0ZXSIA WWGZ' | X WWg - X3y MO ‘ynN 9
€7 LY SI 1T SSOZX8IN WU X WU ‘MIIS 39S S
€7 LY SI 1T I8L-S00-62 UL LU v
I I I I 08L-S10-0€ w07 - 191U YJeys €
91 4 01 01 8LL-ST0-0€ MOI 0T ‘Veys 4
9 v v 0 $80-+70-0€ w0T - ALIP J3)N0 “)JeyS I
Spewdy [ 0ThH 0Z81# 0291# | 0ZTI# #11ed uondrsa(q | # wIyy

# [opouwt Aq J9pedH J19d $33314

L0O0

alempJiey ® sqny ‘sAay ‘sbunieaq ‘sjayoouds ‘syeys




8T

AJqUIdSS Y ULIY

0.€-9T0-TO




61

I I I I NHOTIN pare[d ‘S 1-QTIN Xy N | 01
I I I I MTOTIN 0] “JIoySse M 6
I I I I MAOTIN 1e[} “Ioyse 8
I I I I 6S1-600-1¢€ Jurreaq ‘100eds L

S| 1 I I I 1SUT-2029 940013 doap - [[eq ‘Sulredqg 9
I I I I SEXOTIN 8'g opeid ‘ded py Xay “MaIdg S
I I I I NHTZIIN xoy (wrel) mof NN b
I I I I 0S€-910-10 | Mosul (WOOIYSNUI) LGN /A MIIIS JOS ¢
I I I I TS1-600-69 9V d ‘Surysng onse[d 4
I I I I 0S1-600-20 pop[om (I9AS] UONLIQIA) UWLTY I

jun Jenprarpur 13d sa031g
€T LT Sl 11 0L£-910-10 Alquiassy iy
B BLALIE D | 0TV T# 0781# 0791# 0TTI# #)ied uondrsaq # W)

Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy Jad sadd1g

800

0.€-910-10 'ON }ed

Alqwiassy wy




3UnUNOJA 13Ny SS01))




IC

saged om) 1xau 23S ‘HY 2® H'T - sorjquiasse-qns ajedpud Jo s[re1dp 10,4

t 43 8¢ 0 0£590-006 ONS/€ “oo[do) ‘a3uefy xoy ‘N | T
ey 43 8¢ 0 $6910-006 GID ‘.1 X DN§/€ ‘o3erued 9jog | [
mo1 7] 10§ 21myedy [euondo 144 91 al 0 106-910-L1 o[qeisnipe - pagj ‘d|pped | 01
C 4 4 4 0LXCTIN peaiy) [0y - ded Xay ‘MaIog 6
8 8 8 8 dDSEXTIIN a3erred 9jog 8
44 44 44 44 NHZIN xay N L
81 81 81 81 MTCIIN 3O0[ “JIoySe M 9
vl 4l 4l ! MATIIN Je[} “IoySeA S
C z z z SSXTIN wwgexy| deds xay ‘Mmarng %
I I I 0 920-020-10 9ALIP J[qnop ‘HY ‘Asse aje[dpuyg €
0 0 0 I S€8-910-10 SALIP J[3uls ‘HY ‘Asse aje[dpuy ¢
I I I I L€8-910-T0 uowwod ‘H ‘Asse djejdpuy z
SZ X 7 so3ed 29g I 6S6-100-10 1oddns 19judd /M ‘Asse 103ny I
I 6L6-810-20 0T8T “Jup[Mm oqn) 103Ny I
I 8.6-810-20 0791 Ywp[m 2qn 1030y I
I 0€6-S10-20 0TTI “Jup[m oqn) 1o3ny I
R BLAMED | 0Tr# 0C81# 0091# 0CCI# #11ed uondrsd(q | # wayg

Jquinu Ppowr Aq J3ped J13d s33314

600

Buiunop J1abny ssou)




ac

saye|dpu3 bununon 18bny ssouD

920-020-T0 "ou Med - 0zig %® 028T ‘029T [3pow Jo-
G€8-9T0-TO "ou Led - Ajuo 0zzT [spow Jo-

(repiwis) 0z % 028T ‘0297 404 pus 8ALIp 8|gnod
(umoys) 0zzT o4 pus aALIp 8|BuIS

pueH 1ybiry ‘Assy a1ejdpul

LE8-9T0-T0 "OU Hed

s19peay ,,0z |[e uo
SOALIP pus H |[e J0J uoWwWo)

pueH Yya ‘Assy a1ejdpul



154

SYIUI pGE = WL 4

b % b 4 TI1-010-t€ Ww(/X8XQ[ - Pud pul ‘jefj ‘o3| {1

" 4 C 4 C 891-+00-t¢€ WWYGXYXT[ - Pud pur jeff ‘o3[ ¢

" 8 8 8 8 NHZIIN xoy ‘mN| 21

" 8 8 8 8 MTCTIN JOO[ “Ioysep |  TI

" 8 8 3 3 MATIN ey ‘Joysem | 01

" 8 8 8 8 dDSEXTIN Jjoq a3ee)| 6

(9 woyr ur) " z z z z SINM | «WWE X ¢ IXOPJA — Punox ‘ymN 8

(9 Wy ur) " 4 C 4 z AN 1X0 ¢1—qe) Jul [—00[ ‘IoYSeA L

" z z z z ASUTY0TITLI Asse Surreaq [[eq-X| 9

(9 woyr ur) " z C z z 80CH Jurysnq poodey /m Surieaq X S

" 4 z z z 80S-Ad 1s80 - JuLedag- A ‘SuIsnoy| ¢

uowrto)) Z z Z Z €60-010-%1 I93ne ss01d - Sununow ‘Aje[d ¢

SALIp d[qno| | I I 0 LT0-0T0-0€ HY - 19yo01ds ‘yeys| ¢

puo oALIp S[SUWIS| 0 0 I 6£8-910-0€ HY - 1o3oouds ‘yeys| ¢

pue HTI| 1 I I I 1+8-910-0€ HT - 19y001ds ‘geys| |
0THT 2 81 ‘91 “eAlp d[qno| | I I 0 920-020-10 HY - Asse oje[dpuy
0TT1 ‘PUd dALIP J[UIS| () 0 0 I G€8-910-10 HY - Asse dje[dpuy
QALIp H ‘uowwo)| | I I I L€S9T0-T0 H1 - Asse aye[dpuyg

S Ieuy 0TrTH 0C81# 0091# | 0TTI# #1ied uondrsd(q | # wayy

Jquinu [Ppowr Aq J13pedy J3d s3d314

010

Jabne ssol9 ‘Asse aje|dpuz




ve

I9POIN 0Z¥2
WBIY 79 Yo ‘suabny $s040 °
yoddng as3us)
656-T00-T0 ~
%
7 o ©

ST/ T 31v0S
vV 1Iv1dd

d 1Iv13d



$¢

z 0 0 0 1SL10-006 | SID -o8erued - g/1-1Xg/1 Yod | 81
z 0 0 0 LTT10-006 SO-p/E- 1 XY Nog | LI
z 0 0 0 T0€-110-€1 dn-oye; ‘royouy | 9]
z 0 0 0 SE0TT1-006 Jefy - ¢/1 “Pysep | Sl
90L1[ "OU [BLISS IOy Y I 0 0 0 00€-910-20 JudWp[oMm Joureldl Jurredq | ¢
¢ 0 0 0 €1090-006 dZ - XY - DNNY/S MN | €I
I 0 0 0 10€-910-20 dn-aye) yuowpiom poy | I
b 0 0 0 £0590-006 dZ - pordor - DNNT/T “MN | 11
z 0 0 0 00$90-006 X3 - }00[d0} - DNNY/E N | 0T
z 0 0 0 LTTT10-006 GID - XdY - H/[-¢ X 8/ Nod | 6
b 0 0 0 SPE10-006 SID-XdU-7Xg/SHog | 8
I 0 0 0 80CH-€-001 1o8ne ¢ - xoy ‘Jumysng | L
I 0 0 0 $86-810-20 31q 13uo untoddns - HY 130y | 9
I 0 0 0 ¥86-810-20 31q puo uproddns - T 0030y | ¢
z 0 0 0 881-600-20 X3y - 3uD[OO[ “IB[[0) | ¢
b 0 0 0 S¥190-006 ONS/S - PojelIds - a3ue[y ‘N | ¢
I 0 0 0 620-020-0€ T/1-1 - XaY - SUr)OAUUOD “Yeys C
TE-112A0N - I0pudA | | 0 0 0 9000-0-019 q¢ - o3uefy 3]0q  ‘SuLredq I
ﬁﬂﬁ ES@T&@Q« Jod moooqm
I 0 0 0 656-100-10 0Tt - 193ne roddns 103ud)
S Ieuy 0Tr# 0T81# 0791# 0CCI# #1ied uondrsa(q | # wayg
Jdquinu Ppouw Aq Jpedy J1ad s

110

656-100-10

- s1abny ssou9) z ‘poddng u9jud)




,f | i
|
|

Single Drive
1220 Row Header

Double Drive
1620, 1820 & 2420 Row Headers

26

Left End
Common




The Two Drive Systems Defined
Single drive - S1

Single drive, as seen in the upper picture on
page 26, has one PTO hook-up on the left side,
S1 and the red arrow below. It has only one slip
clutch with varying quantities of spring plates. It
has a sprocket drive on the right side for the
right hand half of the lower gearboxes.

Left side PTO drive hook-up

Inside the left shield you will see the chains and
sprockets that drive the cross auger S2 and the
left half of the lower or gearbox drive shafts,
S2. See picture below and upper picture on
page 26.

Left
gearbox

drive Bl First slip clutch and
shaft the cross auger drive

Left side drive
This side is common (except for quantity of
spring plates) to both single and double drives.

The next picture on this page is of the right hand
end of the single drive, driving the right half of
the gearboxes, S3.

: ~ &
Double sprocket driving 2
the lower gearboxes, iy
~ righthand half [

| Right

\;’i W gearbox
" " drive

shaft

Right side, single drive
Double drive — D1

The double drive, as the name implies, has two
PTO input drive shafts and two slip clutches. One
PTO on each side of the feeder housing opening,
S1 and D1 and slip clutches on both ends. The
right end will look much like the left end, but with
an two unseen differences. See picture below and
the lower picture on page 26.

Right
gearbox
Ll drive
shaft

Right side, double drive

The differences are stated in the larger text box
above. The double drive splits the torque load on
the left side drive. See the yellow arrows in the
lower picture on page 26. D2 pulls off half of the
gearbox load.

The quantity of spring plates in the clutches and
the pressure settings vary with the row size and
the load each clutch is expected to carry. The next
10 or 12 pages in this book will have the
recommended slip clutch settings in the remarks
column.

27



8¢
€€8-100-T0 628-100-T0
0227 10} 3ALQ 0¢ZT 10} aALIp 31buls
(H'D A[quassy AL (CHY) Alquassy AL




6¢C

saged 1oy 1xou 99S - )77 PUB 0T8T ‘02791 10 4

! [4:14! MUl “I9[[0Idqnop ‘Urey)| g
[4 STXOIN §'8 opeIs ‘deo py xoy ‘manog|  1g
[4 MTOTIN F00] “I_YseMy| 0T
4 r8-910-¢1 e} ‘Joysem| 61
C 028-910-1¢€ 190eds ‘Guiysng Q1
juowu3iye 10j paaunbar se 10 4 ¥66-S00-€1 «C . . ) wwug - woeds ‘zouysepm | L1
juowu3Iye 10j paanbar se 10 Z €66-S00-€1 (Surysnq yoewr) wwu| - wys ‘wysep| 971
[4 S005¢-006 6# - ce/s A ud ey | g1
4 MAITIN oysem|  pI
TrC-600-1C 300} 7T - 9[qnop “pa3o01dg
€26-500-7C 300} () - S[qnop “p33o01dg
$T8-S00-¥¢C 300} 8T - 9[qnop “}33001dg
978-500-+C 300} 9 - 3[qnop “}33o01dg
SALIP SUIQUIOd 8C8-500-1¢C )00} G - 9[qnop 3j001dg
Jo paads pue 3ursnoy 10pa9J paxmbair sy LT8-S00-+C 00} 1 - d[qnop aooxdg| €1
SUIUIOD [ojeW 0} paInbar sy L18-S00-1C )00} ¢ - 9[qnop 193001dg
€YC-600-7C 300} 7T - 9[qnop “pa3o01dg
1¥7-600-1C 300} [T - 9[qnop “}a3001dg
678-500-+C 300} O] - 9[qnop “}a3001dg
urquod uo spuddap JISuI[ urey) I (uwn[oo Hy 99S) ureyd o[qnop Jaxooxds|  z1
19s 9031d ¢ L 792110 19S}JO - Io[[01 [qp ‘1030uuod ureyd| [
19s 9031d ¢ L 79110 WS1enS - I9[[01 [qP ‘1030ouu0d urey)| O]
4 44! SUI] 7§ “I9[]01 A[qNOP ‘Urey) 6
8 NHOTI 8 OpeI3 Xy N[ 8
8 MTOTIN OO0] “Ioyse L
8 SHPXOTIN §'8 opeIs ‘deo py xoy ‘marng| 9
91 MAOTIN ey ‘Joysem| ¢
T 0S8-910-90 Asse 10U0ISUQ) urey)) ¥
I 68-910-L0 300} ¢¢ - 9[qnop pyooxdgf ¢
QT3 006 = WNOSTI I 101-#20-50 81°91°C1-Asse 1xpoids p yonp| ¢
C €H8-910-€0 Asse Jeys 3unoduuo) I
! £€8-100-10 0TT1 - Yoo /m ‘HT Asse oAl
! 6¢8-100-10 0TT1 ‘HY Asse oALIp 9[3ulg
SHIBWRY |« OCPTH | = 0C8I# | 0TII# 0CT1# #11ed uondLsaq |# wayg

Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sa31g

o

0221 - (H1 8 HY) Alqwaessy aAlqg




0¢

€L0~%C0-10 'ON Med
0THT 2 0T8T ‘0791 - 2ALI( d[qno(
(4
pueH T ‘A[qUIdSSY JALI(] puy >




§3

LZ pue 97 sa3ed 99s - 0771 104 «

" " " (9Aoqe 103 dipD) 1T
[ z zdzi 10 9[qnOp “YUI| J0}OAUUOO UTEY) 0T
801 I I cdel Uil “I9[[01 9[qNOp ‘Urey) 61
8 I I zdel quil  “I9]]019]qnop ‘urey) 81
I I $0052-006 6# - ¢g/S ‘Ao uid Jrey L1
I I MAITIN Je[J “IOUSEA 91
I I L18-S00-#C )00} €] - A[qnop 1o01dg SI
I I M¥80-+20-7C 100} 9] 03001ds 9[qp 2 qNY PO 4l
14 14 NHOTIN parerd N xoH €1
¥ ¥ MTOTIN 00] ‘IoYSEA\ 4
8 8 MAOTIN 1B[J “IUSe M\ 11
74 1% SPXOTIN MAI0Ss deo peay XoH 01
I I STXOTIN Mma10s ded peay xoH 6
I I MTOTIN 00] “IoYSE A\ 8
I I 8%9€-€-001 Jeroads 7 “1oyse L
! ! 078-910-1€ 100eds 9Ad9[S 9
JjuowusIe 10J pa1mbai se 10 z z ¥66-S00-€1 C . . ) g - 199eds ‘Ioysep S
juowugIfe 10y pasnbair se 10 Z Z €66-S00-€1 (Surysng yoew) ww- WIYS ‘TIYSBA\ ¥
4 4 058-910-90 Asse IouoIsu2) urey) €
Q7114 00S WNOSL I I T01-¥20-S0 | (81 %) 91 / Assejox001ds % [T yaIN[) [4
W u I I €78-910-€0 Asse jjeys Sunoouuo) I
€ ‘p¢ dd vag I I 718-910-€0 113 ASSE Jeys 3u1oduuo) I
I I ¥L0-+20-10 HY “ASSe 9ALIp pud dA[qno(g
sIewdy | 0I8T# | 0T9T# | = 0TTI# #11ed uondLsaq | # W)y
# [opouwt Aq J9pedl Jod $3d31g
€10 0281 ® 0291 - PueHybry ‘Assy aAuq pu3 8jqnog




[

¥,0-¥¢0-T0 "ON Med
0¢vZ ® 0¢8T '0¢9T - @AlId 8|gnod

pueH by ‘Ajqusssy aAlIQ pu3




133

62 pue g7 sa3ed 99s - 07T 104 «

" " " " (ea0qe 10§ d1D) 1T
z C 4 daer1 9[qnop UI| J0JO3UU0D UTeYD) 0T
801 I I I gl jur ‘I9[[01 9[qnOp ‘UreyD) 61
8 I I I zdaa yurp “I9[[0I 3[qnop ‘Urey) 81
I I I $00S2-006 6# - ¢¢/S ‘Ao urd arey L1
I I I MAITIN Te[J ‘IoUSe M\ 91
I I I L18-S00-+C Y100} ¢ - 9[qnop ‘)33001dg Sl
I I I MP80-+70-+C 300} 9] )ox001ds J[qp 29 qny P[op 1
14 14 14 NHOTIN parerd nN xoH €1
14 14 % MTOTIN 300 “Iyse 4!
8 8 8 MAOTIN Je[y “IoUsep\ 11
¥ ¥ v SPXOTIN ma19s ded peay xoH 01
1 1 1 CTXOIIN M1 ded peay XoH 6
I I I MTOTIN 3O0[ “IySse 8
I I I 8Y9¢-€-001 [eroads 7 “Ioysepy L
I I [ 078-910-1¢ 1o0eds ‘Furysng 9
judwugIe J0j pasnbar se 10 Z Z Fé ¥66-S00-€1 C . . ) wwug - 190eds ‘1oysepn IS
juowu3dIfe 10J painbai se 10 z z Z €66-S00-€1 (Surysnq yoew) ww- WIYS “JOYSBA\ ¥
z 4 4 0$8-910-90 Asse 10U0ISUd) urey) 3
Q7134 00S WNOSL I I [ 201-$20-S0 | T ‘81 ‘91 / Assejaxpdo0ids 29 [T yom[) 4
Wow o I I I €$8-910-€0 Asse jyeys Junosuuo) I
¢ ‘pg dd oag I I I ¥+8-910-€0 I Asse Jeys Sunoduuo)) I

I I I ¥L0-¥20-10 HY “Asse oALIp pud d[qno(g

Spewdy | 0ThI# | 0T8T# | 0T9T# |« 0TTI# #11ed uondrasaq | # Wy
Jdquinu Ppouw Aq JIpedl 13d $3331g
$10 0ZvZ ® 0281 ‘0291 - pueHybry ‘Assy aAuQ pu3 sjqnog




Ve

Alquiassy ﬁm‘cw Bunosuuo)d

€V8-910-€0




c¢

I I I I 0EX0TIN 8'8 apei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘maIos ¢l
I I I I MTOTIN 3O0[ “Ioyse 4!
I I I I 0£8-S00-€1 Je “Ioyse 11
I I I I 878-S00-¥¢C 300} [ ‘ureyo [qp ‘03001dg 0l
@o@ooﬁ Se .ﬁo ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ vmmumooumﬁ wrua N .ﬁoowmm QDSmwB @
popaau se 10 I I I I €66-S00-€1 wuw | wiys ‘Joyse 8
I I I I 7S8-910-1¢ 10oedg L
I I I I 60Z-+00-0% Jurreaq ‘uIsnoy 9
I I I I ¥12-+00-¥¢ WW9Ex/ X Ay S
I I I I 168-910-0¢ yeys b
C z z z 1€TZSINT9 3uur deug ¢
S C z 4 4 [SUT-L009 | [e9s/m [[eq “9r0013 doop ‘BuLredq z
I I I I STH-910-+¢C 100} [ ‘193001dS I
jun [enprarpur 13d saddrg
C z z z €¥8-910-€0 Asse jyeys Suroouuo))
S Ieuy 0TrTH# 0781# 0791# 0CTI# #11ed uondrsaq # W)
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sa31g
ST0 €¥8-910-€0 - Assy yeys Buposuuon




9¢

b2 81 91 TI - PueH o]
‘ATquiassy 1a3001dg - goin)




LE

I I I - S0€-+00-€1 Asse yonyo ‘qe3 o0 | [
9 9 9 - 06X0TIN '8 apei3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIdg y
- - - 9 08X0TIN 8'g opeId ‘ded py Xoy ‘MoIdS | (]
I I I I 0L8-910-6C aanssaid “re[jo) 6
¢ € ¢ C 16t €70 oyeld Sundg 8
I I I I G98-910-L0 O.Ld - USALIP ‘AssE 303[001dg L
I I I I 6589101 pueg 9
I I I I 998-910-L0 urew ‘Asse 303001dg S
I I I I 698-910-6C Touur ‘oyeld yoeg b
I I I I 898-910-6¢ oreld Sunyoeq ‘rejo) €
b b v v NV1/€9 VNOY YoIN[O “YSIP UONILL] 4
I I I I L98-910-6C 1o “ojerd yoeg I
MOI T %9 81 91
QY 0501 WNOOST I I I 101-+20-S0 ‘H'T “Asse 3o3001ds / yomn[)
MO Nﬁ
QI Y 006 WNOSTI I 8+8-910-S0 ‘H'T “Asse 3o3001ds / yoin[)
SHIeW Y 0TrTH 078 1# 0091# 0CCI# #1ied uonduasd(q | # wayg

Jquinu Ppow Aq 13pedy J13d s33d1g

910

vZ '8 81 ‘91 ‘Tl - pueH }yo
‘Asse j9)00.1ds [ yoin|o




8¢

¥T % ‘81 ‘91 - pueH 3Ky
A[qQuuassy 19)001dg - o)




6¢

"uo1399101d [BUOTIIPPE JABY SIXO0Q

-1893 puey JYSLI oY} ‘Yoo S1y) SuI[[eIsul Ag 67 2 87 SoFed U0 umoys SI 9ALIp J[3uIs ‘puey JYSLI ‘pIepurlS SIOPLIY MOI ()77 ] uo [euond(

! I I - S0€-¥00-¢1 Asse qonyo ‘qe) yo0'] 1
4 4 [4 4 ASSESENd ozuoiq ‘Jurysng 1
9 9 9 9 06X0TIN 3'g opei3 ‘ded py Xdy ‘MaIdg 01
! ! ! ! 0L8-910-6C assaxd ‘Ie[jo) 6
4 4 [4 4 16V €70 ojerd Sundg 9
! ! ! ! L98-910-6C Io1no “are[d yoeq L
1 1 1 1 898-910-6C dyed 3unyoeq “Ie[j0) 9
I I ! I 698-910-6C 1ouur ‘qe[d yoeg S
! I I I 998-910-L0 urewr ‘Asse 303001dg v
14 14 14 14 NV.L/£9 VNOI 4oIn[d “SIp UONdLL{ ¢
! ! ! ! 658-910-11 pueq 4
! ! ! ! €01-¥C0-L0 OLd - ueALIp ‘Asse 103y001dS !
(pIepue)s)
ql Y 0501  WNOOSI ! ! ! 01-¥20-50 0THT % 81 91 “HY ‘Asse1o3d01ds / yomny)
[euondo ! % CO01-¥C0-S0 Woow u u
pIepuels ! 6¢8-100-10 0TZ1 “HY “Asse jox001ds - yon|)
SYJeWY | 0THTH 0C81# | 0T91# | = 0TTI# #3ed uondLsd(q | # Wy
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sad1g

L10

¥Z B 81 ‘9l ‘TL - pueH ybry
‘Asse j9)20.1dg - yan|on




oY

AJqUIdSS Y JQUOISUI], urey))

048-910-90




Iy

I I I I N(9TIN p opeIs “xoy (wel) mof MmN | [T
I I I I $90-910-€€ xoy MmN | 0l
I I I I 0t€-+00-0S Jundg 6
I I I I 0TXSIN 8'g dpeIs3 ‘ded py xaY ‘MaIds 8
I I I I MTISIN 0] “IySe M L

€ € € € 688-910-€1 WG GT “IOYSe |

€ € € € 888-9T10-€1 WG GT “IOYSe A\
I I I I 6Cy910-€1 JeyJ “IoUse | 9
I I I I 9.8-910-19 IouoIsud) I19[[0Y S
IS I I I I ASUT-S0€9 [eas/M [[eq ‘SuLredaq %
‘oured Ng - - - - 1SYTS0€9 [eas/m [[eq ‘FuLredaq %
C C C C 1€CZSINT9 Jur deug €
4 4 C 4 MAYTIN w7 - 1e[} IOUSe M\ C
I I I I GL8-910-20 WLIE JOUOISUQ [, I

jun [enprarput 19d s39914
% % % € 058-910-90 Asse JouoIsud) urey)
S IBWY 0CrT# 0C8I# 0091# 0CCTI# #11ed uondrsd(q | # Wy
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sad1g
810 068-910-90 - Assy Jauoisua] uleyy




4%

Alquiassy 1eys aALId OLd >




134

8 8 8 8 0EXTIN 8'g apeid ‘des py xoy ‘marog (44
% b % v MATIN (poom pasn Ajsnoraard)  1oysem 1T
8 8 8 8 NHZIN xoy ‘MmN 0¢
91 91 91 91 MTTIN 300 “Ioyse 61
91 91 91 91 MATIN 1e} ‘1oUsepm 81
% b % b 0SXTIN 8'8 opeI3 ‘deo py xoy ‘Mo108 L1
I I I I 0EX0TIN 8'g peid ‘des py xay ‘marog 91
I I I I MTOTIN 300 “Ioyse Sl
I I I I 1+%-910-19 Kyages “ouo) 1
I I I I 8.8-910-09 UOISUA)Xd AN} d1jse[d 4!
v 4 v 4 6L8-910-€¢€ wwgxg - 12dnod ‘N Il
IS z z z z LOS-Ad Surreaq ‘Suisnoy 01
DN C 4 C 4 LOT-LA Suneaq X 6
Surreaq /m sowod IS 4 z 4 z L0Z-LA (mofoq Suneaq A 10J) Ie[[0O SUINO0] 8
papaau se 10 C 4 C 4 ¥66-500-€1 Iooeds “Joysemy L
popodu se 10 4 4 4 4 €66-S00-€1 wrys “IOYSeA 9
I I I I 758-910-1¢€ Tooeds “0A09[S S
uIquod uo mUQoQuQ 1 1 1 1 awnjod SIewdl 99§ d[qnop JDMQOHQW ._u
I I I I 0£8-500-€1 Je[} ‘1oUsepm €
Ksse jyeys renprarpur 1od sooo1rg
C £06-810-20 0ZHT ‘prens yeys 4
" W ow YV 4 006-810-20 0T81 ‘prend yeyg 4
" W Qlojeg 4 668-810-20 0T81 ‘pIen3 yeys 4
0S9TTIN ‘ON "I0S JoyV 4 868-810-20 0791 ‘prend yeyg 4
ysi3ug - 010 YV I 108-$10-20 0TTI1 ‘pIen3 yeys 4
4 968-810-0¢€ 0THT Weys oAl I
" P 1A 4 £68-810-0¢€ 0T8I “Yeys oAuQg [
" W w lopg 4 768-810-0¢€ 0T8T Weys oAl I
0S9TTIA ON "I0S 1oV C ¥68-810-0€ 0291 “Weys AL I
ysSuy - 0107 PYY I 108-S10-0€ 0TTT Weys oAl I
OLIAA - 010 21004 I 008-S10-0€ 0TTI “WYeys AL I
4 LT8-100-10 0THT “Asse yeys 9ALp OLd
" P 1A 4 €78-100-10 0T81 “Asse yeys aALp OLd
" W u lopg 4 TT8-100-10 0T8T “Asse yeys dALp OLd
0S9TTIA ‘ON "10S 1oV C ¥78-100-10 0291 “Asse yeys aALp OLd
I vLL-ST0-T0 0TTI “Asse yeys dALpP OLd
SyIewy 0THTH 0781# 0791# 0TTI# #11ed uondusaq | # wg

Jdquinu [dpowt Aq J3pedy J3d 33314

610

Assy Pyeys aAauqg old




01-016-366

JD - 9600 Drive Kit

44



Sv

4 1 zl NHZIN g 9peId ‘xoy ‘N | 9]
4! 4! 4! MTCTIN JO0[ “Ioysep | ST
8 8 3 MATIN ey ‘oysem | vl
0T 0T 0T MTIN (poosm posn A[snoradid) 1oysepy | €1
v % b SSXTIN '8 apei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘Ma1ds | I
b t b 0YXCTIN 8'g opeid ‘deo py Xoy ‘MoIdS | [
b % b 0EXCIIN 8'g opeis ‘ded py xay ‘ma1ds | (f
C z z LOZT-LA Te[[00 Suryoo] Yim Suledq X | 6
z z z LOS-Ad Jurreaq ‘Buisnoy 8
I I I v1-7del NUI] 1 - I9[[0X A[qNOP ‘UreyD) L
I I I 96+-910-0S 3undg 9
I I I SSH-910-0€ Jeys1auno) S
I I I 1+4-910-19 Ayyes quo) | ¢
I I I TSP910-20 d[ - 10}03UU0D ‘DARS ¢
I I I 1S¥-910-L0 ATuo (r “yupim 3x001dg z
I I I 0S$-910-20 ATuo r ywpim poddns Surieog I
syewdy | 0ThT# | 0T81# | 0T91# | 0TTI# #1Ieg uonddsaq | # wa)|
Joquinu [opoua %Q Jopedy Jad EEALTN |
020 99¢€-910-10 UM 9AlLQ 0096 - Ar




Main Frame

Row Units

46



Ly

() - Areuone)s ‘a3pa qu:U,

1 6 8 9 920-900-€1 6
1 6 8 9 $20-900-€1 (H71) - Areuonels 93pa Sumn) 8
14 91 1 01 122-+10-CS Iouur ‘doelg L
z z z z 1£0-900-CS 1IN0 ‘9deIg 9
4 6 8 9 180-100-10 (HY) Asse opmnn S
1 6 8 9 080-100-10 (HT) Asse opmnn %
4 6 8 9 202-100-10 | (H¥Y) 1ouoisud) 29 oping ureyd SuLdyjen) ¢
1 6 8 9 102-100-10 | (HT) Jouorsud) 2p opIn3 ureyo JuLoyIen z
T 81 91 i 906-910-50 Asse ope[q Jumny I
I 91L-100-10 0THT “Asse jiun moy
I ¥1L-100-10 0T81 ‘Asse jun moy
I SIL-100-10 0T91 “Asse jiun Moy
I v1L-S10-10 0TT1 “Assejun moy
SHIeW Y 0Cr# 0C81# 0091# 0CCI# #11ed uondrsd(q | # wayy
Jdquinu Ppow Aq Jpedy J13d s3391g

120

Alquiassy sjiun moy




Blade Assembly

Rotary Cutter

Group 13

05-006-034

Group 7

05-016-908

05-016-906

Rotary Cutting Mechanism
48



6v

SOUOUI ZLp" = W]

4 1 1 4 7T%90 TTX9=p WAY 44
v v v v L£0-900-€1 ope[g 1T
z z z 4 61€-00-C€ ope[q Sumno “Surysng 0T
I I I I 9€0-900-20 300} L] - JOALIP )3d01dg 61

[ [ [ [ £€0-900-S0 Asse aperg |¢[ dnoin
I I I I 6C-LT0-€€ #WWZ] X G TXOPIA - SI0[S (f) - punox ‘MmN 81
I I I I £0€-+00-€1 1X9 (L) ‘sqe} Jeusdjul () - SUD[IO] “IoYse L1
() sem ¢ ¢ ¢ 3 S6v-910-1S Jurids o[[1A9[[0q “JOYSEA 91
I I I I 21679106 aje[d anssarg SI
I I I I 116-910-62 sysip zoddn 1
I I [ [ £€0-900-S0 Asse ope[g €1
z z z z 016-910-19 OALIP “YSIP UONILL] 4
I I I I $€0-900-20 ope[q ‘qnH I1

I I I I R06-910-S0 Asse 1oyno A1ejoy | L dnoin
I I I I 08X0TIN '8 9peid ‘ded py Xdy ‘M3 01
I I I I T€0€-700-€1 SuL 0] 6
081-009- N/d PIO I I I I 20€-+00-6¢ Toddn ‘Surysng 8
I I I I 806-910-50 IPNd Arejoy L
d/181-009-C N/d PIO I I I I 10€-700-€1 (papadu sy) wwg'() wrys 9
V/181-009-C N/d PIO I I I I 00€-700-€1 (papasu sy) ww [ wiys S
14 14 % v STXOIN 8’8 dpeI3 ‘ded py xoy ‘MaI0g 14
C C C C 662-700-T1 SuDpOo[ “2re[d €
I I I I 970-900-€1 W31 - Areuone)s “a3pa Sumn) C
I I I I $70-900-€T Yo - Areuone)s “o5pa Sumny C
I I I I L6T-100-11 ojed oseg I

jiun [enprarpur 1od saoorg
T 81 91 1 906-910-5S0 WSTUBYOIW Jumno A1ejoy]
SyIewdy | 0THH 0Z81# | 0791# 0TTI# #)aed uondrasaq | # wdyf
Joquinu [ppouwr %Q Jopeay Jad LCREIR |

0

wisiueyasy bBuiyny Aiejoy




Sheet 1 of 4

Gathering Chain and Tensioner Assembly RH / LH
50



IS

¥ JO ¢ 188yS
I I I I TETZSINOT ww(z=p  Suur deug 91
I I I I 122-+10-CS JoyjorIq JoUU] Sl
1opeay/sod ¢ < < < < 1£0-900-CS 1o%oRIq IO 1
4 4 4 4 790-900-€€ mN ¢l
I I I I S12-L70-20 IUdIYT1 “MAIOS 4
4 4 4 4 190-900-1€ Ioedg I1
I I I I 602-L20-20 yosorIg 01
I I I I 0t€-+00-0S Sundg 6
I I I I 012-LT0-¥1 1u9q “Ioyse 8
I I I I T12-L20-20 Tourejar Suridg L
z z z z 950-900-90 )00} /[ - POJOALL )axo01dg 9
[ [ I I €20-900-20 apIn3 urey) S
I I I I ¥8-910-20 HY 1030900 y[e1s %
I I I I €8%-910-20 HT 10309[0 Y[e1g 3
I [ [ [ 202-L20-20 HY 193[ovIq I9UOISUD) Urey) 4
I I I I 102-L20-20 H'T 193081q JSUOISUI) Urey) I
yun [enprarpur Jod s9931g
1 6 8 9 T0T-100-10 | HY AsSe Iouolsud) 29 ureyd SuLdyjen
4 6 8 9 102-100-10 | HT Asse 1ouorsus} 79 ureyd SuLdyjen)
sSewdy | 0ThH 08T# 0291# 0TTI# #1ed uondrsy(q | # wAyy

Jquinu Ppouw Aq 1Ipedy 1ad s3331g

€70

H1/ HY ‘Alqwassy Jauoisua] pue uleyd Bunayjeos




Sheet 3 0of 4

Gathering Chain and Tensioner Assembly RH/LH
52



€S
¥ 40 ¥ 193YS

v v v v STX¢ SIXp=p WARY| 1€
I I I I €VE-100-7C ooy L] exooxdg| (¢
S I I I I 1S¥YC-+079 [leq ‘Juuedqg|  6C
4 C 4 4 Py E-700-71 A0D| 8T
(1< 93ed) a3ed sno1adad woay wayr pajeaday 950-900-90 100} L] - POIRALL Joxooﬁw 9 "ON W
[-VCI sem N/d PIO ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ ﬁmN MAU ﬁﬂmﬂo wﬁﬁoﬂaww AMGS .HOH‘ODGGOU N\N
I I I I 080-900-S ureyo JuLsyieD| 97
I I I I SEXTIN 8°g opei3 ‘deo py xoy ‘Mandg|  GT
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ NHOTA g opeIs “Xoy ‘MN| T
4 C 4 4 0TX0TN '8 apeid ‘ded py xoy ‘MaIdsS| €7
S S S S MTOTIN JoO[ ‘IyYseM | T
9 9 9 9 MAOTIN JelJ “IoUse M\ 1T
C z z z 0EXCIN 8'g opeid ‘deo py xoy ‘MoIS| (0T
I I I I MATIN ey ‘Ioysem| 61
€ € € € MTTIIN 3oO[ ‘Iysem | 81
I I I I 08XZIN '8 ope13 ‘deo py xoy ‘maIog| L]
jun penpiarpurt 13d s3391g
SHIeW Y 0Tr# 0C81# 0091# 0CCI# #11ed uondusa(q # W)
Jdquinu Ppow Aq Jpedy J13d s3391g

70 (3u09) 41 / HY ‘Alquiassy Jauoisua] pue uleyd bBuliayjes




125

urey)
o)
WASSY IPI

A1q

b |

/H

H1

o




99

z z C C 0TX0TIN 8'g opeid ‘ded py Xoy ‘MoIdS | {]
4 4 4 4 MTOTIN 0] “JIoySse €l
C C C C 162-600-€1 sye[y ¢ - [eroods ‘1oysepy | T
I I I I 0EXTIIN '8 9pei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘MadS | [
I I I I MTCTIN 3OO ‘Ivysepm | 0l
I I I I MATIN YelJ “Joysem 6
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ NHSIN 8 opeI3 “xaoy ‘N 8
¢ ¢ ¢ € MTISN 0] “JIoyse L
€ ¢ ¢ ¢ MASIN 1e[J ‘IoUSeA 9
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ dDSTXSIN 9'f 9peIs - a3eLLed Jj0g S
I I I I €80-900-C1 (HY) 2erd sjqessnlpy %
I I I I 780-900-C1 (HTD 23erd a1qesnlpy €
I I I I $80-900-20 (HY) opmH C
I I I I £80-900-20 (HT °pmH I
jun [enprarpur 13d sad3rg
4 6 8 9 180-100-10 (HY) Asse apin3 urey)
4 6 8 9 080-100-10 (H71) Asse oping urey)
sIewdy | 0TYIH 078T# | 0T9T# | O0TTI# #yaed uondrsaq | # wdyy

Jquinu Ppow Aq 13pedy 13d $33314

S70

H1/HY Alquassy aping ureyd




Main Frame

5

Catch Pan (LH)

Catch Pan (Center)

Vibrating Catch Pan Assemblies

56



LS

I I I I 608-100-10 (199u0)) Asse ued yoyeo SuneIqip ¢

11 8 L S 808-100-10 (HY) Asse ued yojes Suneiqip 4

11 8 L S L08-100-10 (HT) Asse ued yojeo Suneiqip I
I LOE-100-10 0Tt “Asse ued yoyeo Suneiqip
I ¥0€-100-10 0781 ‘Asse ued yojeo Suneiqip
I €0€-100-10 0791 “Asse ued yoyeo Suneiqip
I 0CL-S10-10 07C1 “Asse ued yojeo Suneiqip

SyIewdy | 0TvT# | 0T8I# | 0T9T# | 0TTI# #11ed uondLsaq | # Wy

Jquinu Ppow Aq 13pedy J13d s3391g

9¢0

saljquiassy ued Yyojen Buneaqip




Vibrating Catch Pan Assemblies



[N
e

Auo ued 1o1u20 105 (9) [ € ¢ ¢ ¢ LLTTT-006 dVS 01# - 18l “Wdysem | 0¢
I I I I GT8-S10-€1 40T - 10juad unowr deff | L]
I I I I ¥78-S$10-S9 40T - 101u00 ‘defy 1oqqny | 97
AJuo ued 191u22 () 01 asBAIOUI g Q Q Q NO9X8-+0 (91/€) 91X8 ‘p=p ‘dod 1oAYy S
I I I I L18-S10-€1 | (HY2® HTD 0T wunowdel] | ]
I I I I 918-610-S9 | (HY® HTD .0T ‘depioqqny | €I
z z 4 z SEXSIN '8 apei3 ‘deod py xoy ‘Madg | T
C C C 4 vLS400-1¢ o[qe) Sunerqia ‘urd | [
sued [ 2 HT [1e uo 1od (1) I I I I 997-600-0S (W W w )Iouoys Suudg | 1T
Auo ed ueouo 1A (7) | ¢ C C C $92-600-0S (Too syrewdross ) Juuds | Q]
z z z z NHOTIN g opeId Xoy N | 6
C C C C MTOTIN 3oof ‘Joysepy | 8
1% 14 14 14 MAOTIN TelJ “Ioysep\ L
C C C C 0TX0TIN 8'g opeid ‘ded py Xoy ‘MaIdg 9
z 4 4 z L08-910-19 UoTYSN - J00J ‘10qqmy S
I I I I 018-S10-¥1 10T 9[qe} "qIA JaydRIg v
; I I I I 608-S10-10 40T~ 103u0 ‘yupim ued yoje) €
; I I I I 808-S10-10 10T - HY ‘ywpiam ued yoye) z
1Yy I I I I L0S-ST10-10 40T - H'T ywp[m ued yoye) I
jun [enprarpur 13d sad3rg
T 81 91 1 sojed J97[1 [E)0 L
€C L1 Gl 11 sued [ejo
I I I I | 608-100-10 | 10yudo ‘Asse ued yojed Juneiqrp | #¢
4 6 8 9 1€2-900-¥1 HY rerd 1o[1g 61
11 8 L S | 808-100-10 HY ‘Asse ued yojes SuneiqiA | €7
4 6 8 9 T€T-90011 HT “erd 191 81
17 8 L ¢ | L0S-100-10 HT ‘Asse ued yojeo SuneiqiA | 7t
Sy Ieuy] 0TrTH# 0781# 0091# 0CTI# #11ed uonduasd(q | # wayp
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy Jad sadd1g

L70

.02 ‘s.Assy ued yojey Buneiqip




Lower Shields

60



19

I I I I Tr8-S10-11 W07 - HY - 191U90 “pIaIyg SI
% 9¢ 3 T NHZIN Xoy ‘MmN | ¥l
¥ 9¢ 43 T MATIIN ey UM\ | €1
€T L1 Sl 11 MTSIN 0] “JIoySse 4!
€T L1 Sl 11 MASN Ty} “IoUSe M 11
€T L1 Sl 11 0TXSIN deoxoy ‘mang | 0
01 6 8 9 0v6-910-t1 HY ‘orerd 1eapy 6
01 6 8 9 6€6-910-t1 HT “erd reap 8
I1 8 L S 98¢-600-11 HY - Jeys 10j0duuod ‘plorys L
4 6 8 9 G8€-600-1 H'T - Yeys 10J03uuod ‘plarys 9

I I I I 1¥8-S10-t1 20T - H'T - 191U90 ‘p[arys S
4 L 9 b 0v8-S10-t1 .0C - HY ‘PISIYS v
4 L 9 b 6€8-S10-t1 .0C - H1 ‘PIPYS €

I I I I 8¢8-S10-t1 .0T - HY - 19100 “pJarys C

I I I I LES-ST0¥1 .0T - H'1 - 19100 ‘p[arys I

I 62S-100-10 0THT “Asse poIys J0MO]

I LTS-100-10 0T8T “ASSe p[oIys JoMO]
I €2S-100-10 0T91 ‘Asse pJoIYs J0MO]
I +7S-100-10 0TTI “ASse p[oIys JoMO]
Sy Ieuy 0TrTH# 0T81# 0091# 0CTI# #1ied uondrsa(q | # wayp

Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sa91g

8¢0

SPIdBIYS 19Mmo]




Left Hand

Shields,

Sheet 1 of 4

62



€9

¥ 10 ¢ 19d8ys
‘ON } 1B QUUIAIYS

Sl Sl Sl Sl MASIN YeyJ “Joysem 0¢
z z Z z MASIN (poom pasn Ajsnoradxd) Idysep 62
8 8 8 8 0TX9N 8°8 apeI3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIdg 8¢
8 8 8 8 NH9N 8 opeI3 ‘xoy ‘N | LT
3 3 8 8 MTIN 0] “JIoySe M 9¢

91 91 91 91 MAIN Je[j Joysepq\ | 6T
z C C C « L1¥Y-€-001 Asse dens zoqqny | T
I I I I 0LS-910-€1 ooelyg | €T
z z z z ¥65-S00-C1 oyorIq ARl | TT
C 4 4 z 816-910-CI 100p -j0Ald ‘03Ut | 1¢

HY u% HTO0l GOEEOU
I I I I 615-910-¥1 (HT) Jomoyageld | 61
I I I I 0€5-910-20 (HT) juowadiojurar ‘poy | LI
I I I I 1+$-910-20 (HT) toddn ‘oprs “aeld | G
I I I I L95-910-20 (HT) arerd 10 €l
I I I I 605-910-20 (HT) sverd ap1[s 11
I I I I 1€5-910-20 (H71) fooq 6
I I I I §7$-910-20 (H7T) 98ury 1oog L
I I I I €05-910-20 (HT opIn3 aje[d S
I I I I 10S-910-20 (HT) Mosu[ €
I I I I €18-910-20 (HT opIn3 aje[d I
HY % HT1Woq ‘N/d - - - - 1€6-100-10 | HY 2 HT-.0T “Asse p[orys pug
Sy Ieuy 0CrT# 0C8I1# 0091# 0CCTI# #11ed uondrsa(q | # wayp
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy Jad sadd1g

670

pueH yo ‘spIAIYs




Left Hand

Shields,

Sheet 3 0of 4

64



$9

¥ JO ¥ 19d3US
Joqunu jred JUUAAYS

(dens ypm ampy)  uid 19130H ct

C 4 4 4 x YL6TT-006 b/€ X 91/1 ‘uidiono) | zp

€l €l €l €l 0EX0TIN 8'8 apei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘maIos 8%

8 8 8 8 STXOTIN 8'g opei3 ‘deo py xoy ‘MoIS | OF

z 4 14 C 0TX0TIN 8'8 apei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘maIos 6¢€

4 4 4 4 NHOTIN g opeid ‘xay N | 8¢

L1 L1 L1 L1 MTOTIN 300 “Iayse LE

(44 44 (44 44 MAOTIN Je[} ‘IOysep | 9¢

I I I I MAOTIN | (poom pasn A[snoraaid) Joysepy | G¢

C C z C STXSIN 8'g opeid ‘deo py xoy ‘MoIS | p¢

6 6 6 6 0TX8IN 8'8 apei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘maIos €€

11 I I 11 NHSIN g apeId ‘xoy ‘MmN | T¢

€l €l €l €l MTISIN 3007 “Ioyse 1£3

SIeuy 0CrT# 0781# 0091# 0TT1# #11ed uondrasy(q | # wayp
Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy J3d sa31g

0€0

(‘juod) pueH ya ‘splaiys




Shields, Right Hand



L9

‘ON }BJ QUUIAIYS

¥ 10 ¢ 19d8ys
¢l €l €1 €1 MTSIN 3o “Iaysepy | I¢
Gl Sl Sl Gl MASN ey “IUyseM | 0¢
Z Z Z Z MASIN (poom pasn A[snoradid) Idysep 62
8 8 8 8 0TX9N 8'g opei3 ‘ded py xoy ‘MaIdg | 8T
8 8 8 8 NH9W g opeid ‘xoy MmN | LT
8 8 8 8 MTIN 3oo] ‘Ioysepy | 97
91 91 91 91 MAIN Je[y Ioysem | ST
z 4 4 4 « LTPP€-001 Asse denstoqqny | $C
I I I I 0LS-910-€1 ey | €T
z C 4 z £65-500-C1 1YoRIq AR | TT
z z z z 81S-910-C1 100p -joAld ‘Q3ury | [
HY u% H1 0} QOEEOU
I I I I 02S-910-+1 (HY) Tomor a1eld | 0T
I I I I 0LS-910-20 (HY) yuowaoIojurdr ‘poy | 81
I I I I T¥S-910-20 (HY) Joddn ‘opis ‘areld | 9]
I I I I 896-910-20 () aed o | 1
I I I I 015-910-20 (HY) averdapys | 1
I I I I T€5-910-20 (HY) 100 | 01
I I I I 975-910-20 (HY) 93ury 100Q 8
I I I I #05-910-20 (HY) opm3 are[d 9
I I I I 20S-910-20 (HY) Mosug %
I I I I £18-910-20 (HY) opm3 are[d z
HY % HTWoq ‘N/d - - - - 1€5-100-10 HY 2 HT - ,0T ‘Asse p[arys pug
STy 0cr# 0T81# 0091# 0CCI# #11ed uonduasd(q | # wayg

Jquinu Ppouw Aq 19pedy J13d $33314

1€0

pueH ybry ‘spialys




Shields, Right Hand



69

¥ 10 ¥ 19dys
J_qunu Jed QUUIAYS

(dens ypm ampy)  uid 109300H %

4 4 C (4 x YL6TT-006 p/€ X 91/1 ‘wd10n0) | ¥

€l €l €1 €1 0EX0TIN 8'8 9peI3 ‘ded py Xay ‘MaIg | [f

8 8 8 8 STXOTIN 8'8 dpeIs ‘deo py xoy ‘ModS | OF

C C C 4 0ZX0TIN 8'8 9peI3 ‘ded py Xay ‘MaI0g | 6¢€

zl zl zl zl NHOTIN 8 OpeIs Xy N | 8¢

L1 L1 L1 L1 MTOTIN JOO] “Ioysem | L€

(44 (44 (44 (44 MAOTIN 1Bl ‘IOYseM | 9¢

I I I I MAOTIN | (poom pasn A[snotaaid) 1oysepy | S¢

4 4 (4 (4 STXSIN 8'8 9peIsd ‘deo py Xoy ‘MoIdS | ¢

6 6 6 6 0TX8IN 8'8 9peId ‘ded py Xay ‘MaIg | €€

IT IT IT Il NHS8IN Q 9peI3 XY NN €

syIewdy |  0THTH 0T8T# 079T# | 0TTI# #y3aed uondrsaq | # wg

Jquinu Ppow Aq 19pedy J13d $3331g

(4]

(juoo) pueH ybry ‘piays







IL

Ioqunu jred JUUAAYS

i 815-910-59 Ud9108 (7 ‘defy 1oqqny | €1
[ [ [16-910-S9 0T81 ‘0791 ‘uda10s ‘deyj Joqqny el
[ 805-910-S9 uoa10s 0z ‘derj Joqqny el
0§ 153 &3 ¢C « LOITI-006 IOYSeM I9puq GLXO[ # Cl
0§ 53 I¢ §¢C NOTX8-1%0 91/¢ - dod “yoAryg Il
31 Cl 0l 9 NHOTIN g opeId xay ‘N 0l
T 81 91 4! 0EX0TIN 8'8 9peIs ‘ded py Xay ‘MaIdS 6
144 31 91 Cl MTOTIN JOO0[ ‘Iaysep\ 3
(4 0¢ 9C 81 MAOTIN Te]J “IoUse L
¥ 9] 1l Q 0EXZIN 9'g opeid ‘ded py xay ‘MaIds 9
v 91 14! 3 MTCIN JOO[ “I9YSe S
vC 91 14 8 MATIIN Je[J ‘Ioyse %
! ! ! ! 1€1-900-20 JWP[M QBRI 19U ¢
ATuo Oz ‘spud 1mnQ (4 SY8-810-C0 0CHT - JWP[M duely 1IN0 (4
14 v (4 Y¥8-810-C0 0ZHT ‘81 ‘91 ‘B/m ‘Owely 1INQ C
(4 er8-810-C0 0291 - wup[m ‘duwelJ 1InQ0 7
4 ¥¥8-C10-C0 0771 - Jwup[m ‘Quwety 1IN0 Z
9 1% 14 4 €€1-900-20 AsSSe junows Jeq UadIdS I

| 805-100-10 0Z1T - ASSe UdaI0S 1By

! S0S-100-10 0C81 - Asse uoalIds Jeay

! 615-100-10 0T91 - Asse UdaIs 183y

[ GE8-SI10-01 0721 - ASSe Ud2I0s I8y

siewdy | 0ThT# | 0T81# | 0T91# | 0TTI# #1Ieg uondusaq | # wayy
Jdquinu Ppow Aq J1Ipedy Jad sadd1g

£€0

Alquiassy uaalog Jedy




¢l

synous

pueH 97 ‘ynous

TENYIN()
18| 8y1 01 pue Jgws) (9)

J31uad)d ‘Inous



€L

payw] y3noys ‘O[qeqreae [[ns a1e syed 9014108 ueddoinyg SAY L,

001 9L 89 S MATTIN ITITRRENTTYVY 1T
€7 LY ST 1T NHOIIN X9y ‘pnN o1
€7 LT ST 11 MTOTIN MI0[ “IaYSeA\ 6
o be 0€ (44 MAOTIA TITRRENTEEVY 8
€7 LT ST 11 STXOTIN dedxay ‘MaIg L
0S 8¢ %3 97 NHZIIN X9y ‘pnN 9
0S 8¢ %3 97 MTIIN MI0[ “IaYSeA\ S
0S 8¢ %3 97 06XTTIN ded xay ‘Mang %
» NA w02 - (19)udd) papaMm ‘ynoug €
» N w07 - (HY) PapPm ‘ynoug ré
» NA w027 - (HD PapPMm ‘ynous I
vsSn 1T 8 8 S 8S8-100-10 (HY) .07 - pwIdjur *Asse Jnous eg
vsn 4] 6 8 9 LSS-100-10 | (H'TI?919)ud)) ,,(T - puId)ul ‘Asse ynoug €
vsSn I I I I 8LL-T00-T0 w0T - HY - MOI pud ‘Asse jnous 4
vsn I I I I vLL-T00-10 w0Z - H'T - Moa pud ‘Asse ynoug I
I ISL-100-10 07T 39S Jnous
I 0SL-100-10 0281 9S Jnousg
I ISL-100-10 0291 ‘)9S Jnous
I L¥L-100-10 0ZZ1 93§ noug
Syrewy 0Tyt 0Z81# | 0791# 0TTI# #11ed uondrsd(q | # wdyy

Jdquinu Ppow Aq Jpedy Jad sadd1g

pe0

+0C ‘19S jnousg




Snout Assy, End Row-LH-20"



SL

payiwl] y3noy ‘d[qe[reae [[us a1e sped 0o1A19s ueadoinyg osoy ],

4 4 ré 4 00TXZIIN 8°'8 dpe.is ‘ded py Xy ‘MaIdS 91

(4 (4 (4 (4 NHTZIA | Onuwel)  spgoxd mof - xay ‘nN SI

ré ré ré 4 0EXSIN 8°'8 dpe.is ‘ded py X3y ‘MaIdS 4!

v % % % TSOTXSIN Panofs - pedy ued ‘yjog €1

(pasn jou Jdquinu) 1

8 8 8 8 NHSIA X3y ‘N IT

I I I I 0TX8IN 8°'8 dpeI3 ‘ded py Xy ‘MaIdS (]

S S S S MTSIN MO0 ‘I9YSEAN 6

6 6 6 6 MASIN Jep) “IYSEAN 8

I I I I 0EX0TIN 8°8 Ipeas3 ‘ded py X3y ‘Ma.adS L

I I I I MTOTIA MJ0] “IdYSeA\ 9

I I I I 098-S10-20 MO pud - dn-dp - Syw ‘yoxdRIYg S

4 4 ré ré SLL-9T0-T€ junow JIPIAIP ‘Surysng %

I I I I 6LS-9T10-v1 junour JIPIAIP pud JdeIg €

I I I I S88L-910-+1 dyoad mof - H'T ‘d0ys pyS 4
na - H'T - MOJ pud JWIP[M JIPIAIQ

vsSn I I I I TLL-910-01 H'T - MOI PUd JuIp[m JIPIAIQ I
» NA - W0C - H'1-Mod pud ‘Asse jnous§
vSn I I I I vLL-T00-T0 w0Z - H'T - Mo pud “Asse ynoug

S BIIIEN | 0ThTH# 0781# | 0T91# 0TTI# #11ed uondrsd(q | # Wy

Jdquinu Ppow Aq JIpedy Jad sadd1g

S¢0

.02 - H1 - mou pud ‘Asse jnoug




.02 - HY - Moy pu3 ‘Assy 1nous




LL

panw] y3noy ‘orqeqreAe [[1s a1e syred 901410s uedadoInyg 9sAY L

(4 4 4 4 00TXZIIN 8°8 Ipea3 ‘ded py X3y ‘Ma.IdS 91

4 [ 4 4 NHTIZIN | (nu wel) dyoad mor - xay ‘N S1

(4 4 4 4 0EX8IN 8°8 dpeas3 ‘ded py X3y ‘Ma.adS pI

% % % % TSOTXSIN Panofs - pedy ued jog €1

(pasn jou Joquinu) 4|

8 8 8 8 NHSI Xay ‘ynN 11

I I I I 0TX8IN 8'8 dpe.3 - ded py xdY ‘MAINS 01

S S S S MTSIN MJ0[ “IAYSeA\ 6

6 6 6 6 AASIN yep) “IdySep\ 8

I I I I 0EX0TIN 8°'8 dpe.Is - ded py X3y ‘MaIdg L

I I I I MTOTIA MI0[ “IAYSBA\ 9

I I I I 098-S10-20 MOU pud - dn-dp - Syw ‘ya¥dRIY S

(4 (4 (4 (4 SLL-9T0-T€ junow JIPIAIp ‘Surysng %

I I I I 6LS-910-+1 JUNOW IIPIAIP PUd )d¥deIg 3

I I I I S68L-910-+1 dryoxd Moy - HY “d0ys pHyS 4
na HY - MO PUd ‘yuIpm JIPIAIQ

vSn I I I I TLL-9T0-01 HY - M0 PUd yup[m JIPIAI( I
« NA w07 - HY - MO pud ‘Asse Jnoug
vsSn I I I I 8LL-T00-10 w0Z - HY - MO pud ‘Asse jnous

D ECINEN | 0781# 0I81# | 0T91# 0TTI# #11ed uondrasaq | # Wy

Jquinu Ppow Aq 19pedy J13d $3331g

9¢0

.0Z - HY - Mol pua ‘Asse Jnoug




8.

1y614 8Y1 01 S]UNOWI 1IUN J18Y1O
‘Y] 8Y1 01 pue 131U3I dY] Ul SJUNOW 11UN 3UQ

.02 - 19U ‘Assy 1nous




6L

(4 4 4 4 00IXTIIA 8°'8 dpe.3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIdS 91
z z z 4 NHTZIIN | (nu wel) dpyoad mof - xay ‘pnN SI
4 4 4 4 0EX8IN 8'8 dpe.3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIdS vI
% % % v TSOTXSIN panofs - peay ued 9jjog €1
(pasn jou Jdquinu) 41
8 8 8 8 NHSIN X3y nN 1T
I I I I 0ZX8IN 8°'8 dpe.3 ‘ded py xay ‘MaIdS o1
S S S S MTISIN F R IFEITTVY 6
6 6 6 6 MASIN ITRSETTTIY | 8
I I I I 0EX0TIA 8'8 9pea3 ‘ded py X3y ‘MaIdS L
I I I I MTOTIA MI0[ ‘IIYSEAL 9
HeY JYSLL U0 Moy I I I I 858-S10-20 W3y - dn-dn - Syw ‘oxdRIYg €g
HIEY 9] UO SMOI 79 JIJUID) I I I I LSS-S10-70 | 191 2 19ud)) - dn-dp - Syux oxdRIg S
Woowoow o 4 4 4 4 9LL-9T0-T€ w07 - Junouwr IIPIAIP ‘Surysng %
Woowow o I I I I 0L8-STO0-1 junour IIPIAIP pud J¥dRIY €
Woowoow o I I I I 698-ST10-v1 dpyoxd mof ‘doys ppjS z
19PEIY SSOIE [[E uOWW0) I I I I 098-ST0-01 w0 - (ATuo du0d) J13p1AIQq I
jun Jenprarpur 13d sa031g
HEY JYSL uo smoy 1T 8 L S 8S8-100-10 w07 - 193U3d J0 JY3NY 0} ‘Asse ynoug
Jiey 9] U0 SMol 7P 1UI) 4| 6 8 9 LSS-100-10 w0 - 197 01 29 AU “Asse Jnoug
SpeWy [ 0THH 0Z81# 0291# | 0TTI# #11ed uondrdsa(q | # wdyf

Jdquinu Ppow Aq Jpedy Jad sadd1g

LEO

«0Z - JYBIY B Yo 03 - 19ua) ‘Asse Jnoug




08
sjaed reuondQ 29 sjqeydeld(q - S[0o], [eradg

pue)S
j10ddng

dlqeisnlpy
[001, anbuaog,

1N AIe)oy
N
ol L2
o
@ ~N o
/ mv @
[00],
ISBI[IY ulg




I8

67 % 8 dd ‘g1 "ou WAy U0 pas()

(SI9pEAY MOI YOUI 77 Pue (g 10]) I I I ! 101-100-0L PI3AIND ‘[00) 3sBI[AI Ul ] 4!
14 14 14 14 NHSIN 8 9pe.3 Xay ‘NN I
14 14 14 14 MTSIN 3I0] “IYSEAN 01
14 14 14 14 0TX8IN 8'8 opeJs ‘ded py Xay ‘MaIdS 6
[4 [4 [4 4 £08-910-¢1 JI)JI[ PedY ‘Sununow Jd¥de.Iyg 8
SAOQY SIYPI'T HY PU® H'T Y10q YIM PIPIRdN
SIIPIAIP PUI JY3LI I I I I LIL-910-01 HY - PIpPIdM “19)J1] pesH L
pue 33931 pre 0) 9.anyedy [euondQ ! ! ! ! YLL-9T10-01 H'T - PIPIIAM ‘131 PedH 9
14 14 b b S00S7-006 urduarey ‘Aay| S
14 14 14 14 Iv€-110-20 yioddns ‘puess 14
(umopYeaIq 10J 219 UMOYS ‘Topeay 14 14 14 14 870¢£T-506 pue)s yael ‘uig ¢
1od 1noy) ‘Asse [ J0j Jdquinu yaed < < < < 1+0-100-10 | d1qeisnipe “yao0ddns ‘Asse pueyg Fé
(31 syred axeds ur s1 [003)
» 4133 0Z1 03 saydnpd difs anbuao, ! ! ! ! 6£1-910-70 1nd L1ejoa - anb.o) ooy, !
SYITBWY 0TV T# 0C81# 0091# | OTTI# #11ed uondrsaq | # way
# PPOIA Aq 19pBIH 13d $3I31d

8¢0

sled |euondQ @ ajgeyoe}aq - s|oo] |eloadg




82



€8

4 L12-910769 [opowr - OZ7YHT T892 61
4 912-910-69 [opowr - 078 T892 81
4 S12-910-69 [opow - 0791 ‘T892 L1
4 £12-910-69 [opow - 0TI ‘T892 91
I I I I 802-910-69 opIs Y31 - ad1ys ‘[edssq Sl
I I I I L0T-910-69 opIs Yo - odis ‘[edsq 2l
T 81 91 4 6v0-910-69 uoIsud) - JuIds (82 €l
I I I I €90-910-69 Idanjogynuew ‘[eddQq 1
1 1 1 1 1€0-910-69 [enuewt muoamhomo peal JmooQ 11
I I I I LS0-910-69 ouIydBW JO I3[0 AB)S ‘[ 01
I I I I 650-910-69 Suryiold “arey 09 ‘spuey dody ‘[edsdq 6
4 C C I 8%0-910-69 WR)SAS QALIP T893 8
1 1 1 1 ¢C0-910-69 [enuewt muoamhomo peal JmooQ L
I I I I 850-910-69 ouIydBW JO IO AB)S ‘[ 9
I I I I £$0-910-69 $INU pue $3[0q J03YD ‘[edd( S
4 z C I €02-910-69 SQUI[OALIP SULE)OI ‘[edd( 4
4 C C C 0S0-910-69 300y dULId [e2d(] €
(#107) 03071 4 4 4 4 902-910-69 Jomorung - Iejsewrung ‘[edd(q 4
4 C z C £07-910-69 --- spuey dody| - sired Suraow ‘[ I
I 1L2-100-10 0THT 198 [89Q
I 0LZ-100-10 0T8I 198 [809Q
I 692-100-10 0T91 198 [89Q
I v0-910-01 0TT1 198 1823
Spewdy [ 0THT# | 081# | 0791# 0TTI# #yed uondrasaq | # wayp
# [PPOJAl Aq J3peIH 13d $9d91g
6¢0 s|esaq




Kit No. 01-002-001

Suggested DEALER PARTS KIT for the Sunmaster Header
A list of parts that may become worn in use or be damaged.

20" manual
Seq [Qty / Kit Part Number Part Name Item Number| Page Found

1 2 02-006-035 Hub, blade 11 48 & 49
2 2 06-006-056 Sprocket, bearing assy -17 tooth 6 50 thru 53
3 1 100-3-4417 Rubber strap assy (new part no.) 24 62 thru 68
4 " 801-991 mooon (old part no.) " "
5 4 10B2-13 Chain coupler- 13 link- double roller 10a 6&7
6 6 13-004-300 Shim, Imm (new part no.) 5 48 & 49
7 " 2-600-181/A Washer, gapping (old part no.) " !
8 6 13-004-301 Shim, 0.5mm (new part no.) 6 "
9 " 2-600-181/B Washer, gapping (old part no.) " !
10 4 13-004-303L Lock ring 9 "
11 2 13-004-304 Plate, locking - 5 ext tooth / 2 int tabs 17 "
12 2 13-016-496 Cover, seal 21 12 & 13
13 4 29-004-302 Bushing, upper (new part no.) 8 48 & 49
14 " 2-600-180 " " (old part no.) " "
15 4 29-016-911 Disk, upper 14 "
16 4 29-016-912 Plate, pressure 15 "
17 1 30-004-227 Shaft, gearbox - vert. (new part no.) 14 12& 13
18 " 2-600-243/3 " " " (old part no.) " "
19 2 30-MSZ232 Ring, snap 19 12& 13
20 4 32-004-319 Bushing, cutting blade 20 48 & 49
21 2 33-027-249 Nut, round - (4) slots - M40X1.5 18 "
22 4 34-004-183 Key, flat, round end - 8x7x45mm 16 12 & 13
23 4 34-004-235 Key, flat, round end - 8x7x25mm 13 12 & 13
24 4 51-016-495 Washer, belleville spring 16 48 & 49
25 2 54-006-080 Chain, gathering 26 & 27 50 & 52,53
26 8 61-016-910 Friction disk, drive 12 48 & 49
27 6 CL10B2 Connector link, dbl - drive assy 11 6&7
28 2 M10X80 Screw, hex hd cap, grade 8.8 10 36,37 & 48, 49
29 4 730X40X7 Seal 20 12 & 13

84

Revised 4/15/2016




Kit No. 01-002-002

CUSTOMER SPARE PARTS KIT for the Sunmaster Header

Parts that may become worn in use or be damaged.

20" manual
Seq |Qty / Kit | Part Number Part Name Item Number | Page Found

1 6 06X22 Rivet 22 48 & 49
2 1 10B2-13 Chain, coupler - 13 link - double 10a & 11 6,7&8,9
3 2 13-006-037 Cutting blade (sickle section) 21 48 & 49
4 1 CL10B2 Connector link, double - 5/8 11 & 12 6,7&8,9
5 1 CL12B2 Connector link, double - 3/4 10, 20 & 20 28 thru 33
6 12A-1 nooonn (old part no.) " "

85



INDEX

Part Number Page | Part Number Page | Part Number Page
6306 13 01-001-523 61 01-001-857 73
6306 15 01-001-524 61 01-001-857 79

63052RS1 41 01-001-527 61 01-001-858 73
100-3-4417 67 01-001-529 61 01-001-858 79
100-3-4417 63 01-001-531 63 01-001-953 5
24-005-881 11 01-001-531 67 01-001-955 5
24-005-881 13 01-001-714 47 01-001-956 5
24-024-082 11 01-001-715 47 01-001-959 5
24-024-084 11 01-001-716 47 01-001-959 21
6206-2RS1 13 01-001-747 73 01-001-959 25
01-002-004 5 01-001-750 73 01-015-714 47
01-001-041 81 01-001-751 73 01-015-720 57
01-001-080 47 01-001-752 73 01-015-770 5
01-001-080 55 01-001-774 73 01-015-770 7
01-001-081 47 01-001-774 75 01-015-774 5
01-001-081 55 01-001-778 73 01-015-774 43
01-001-201 47 01-001-778 77 01-015-807 59
01-001-201 51 01-001-807 57 01-015-808 59
01-001-202 47 01-001-807 59 01-015-809 59
01-001-202 51 01-001-808 57 01-016-350 19
01-001-269 83 01-001-808 59 01-016-366 5
01-001-270 83 01-001-809 57 01-016-370 7
01-001-271 83 01-001-809 59 01-016-370 9
01-001-303 57 01-001-822 43 01-016-370 19
01-001-304 57 01-001-823 5 01-016-835 21
01-001-307 57 01-001-823 43 01-016-835 23
01-001-359 5 01-001-824 5 01-016-837 21
01-001-359 7 01-001-824 43 01-016-837 23
01-001-360 5 01-001-827 5 01-018-367 7
01-001-360 7 01-001-827 43 01-018-367 9
01-001-363 5 01-001-829 5 01-018-369 7
01-001-363 7 01-001-829 29 01-018-369 9
01-001-505 71 01-001-829 39 01-018-371 7
01-001-508 71 01-001-833 5 01-018-371 9
01-001-519 71 01-001-833 29 01-020-026 21

86




INDEX

| Part Number | Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
01-020-026 23 02-016-509 63 03-004-161 9
01-024-073 5 02-016-510 67 03-004-161 11
01-024-073 31 02-016-525 63 03-004-161 13
01-024-074 5 02-016-526 67 03-016-843 29
01-024-074 33 02-016-530 63 03-016-843 35
02-006-023 51 02-016-531 63 03-016-844 31
02-006-035 49 02-016-532 67 03-016-844 33
02-006-035 84 02-016-541 63 03-024-078 7
02-006-036 49 02-016-542 67 03-024-078 9
02-006-084 55 02-016-567 63 03-024-078 11
02-006-085 55 02-016-568 67 03-024-079 7
02-006-133 71 02-016-570 67 03-024-079 9
02-006-431 71 02-016-813 63 03-024-079 11
02-009-150 19 02-016-814 67 03-024-081 11
02-009-188 25 02-016-875 41 03-024-081 15
02-011-341 81 02-018-704 5 043 491 37
02-015-705 5 02-018-705 5 043 491 39
02-015-801 43 02-018-708 5 04-8x16N 59
02-015-844 71 02-018-843 71 04-8x16N 71
02-015-857 79 02-018-844 71 05-006-034 49
02-015-858 79 02-018-845 71 05-006-034 49
02-015-860 75 02-018-898 43 05-016-848 37
02-015-860 77 02-018-899 43 05-016-906 47
02-015-930 21 02-018-900 43 05-016-906 49
02-016-139 81 02-018-903 43 05-016-908 49
02-016-300 25 02-018-978 21 05-016-908 49
02-016-301 25 02-018-979 21 05-024-101 29
02-016-450 45 02-018-984 25 05-024-101 31
02-016-452 45 02-018-985 25 05-024-101 37
02-016-483 51 02-027-201 51 05-024-102 33
02-016-484 51 02-027-202 51 05-024-102 39
02-016-501 63 02-027-209 51 05-024-102 39
02-016-502 67 02-027-212 51 06-006-056 51
02-016-503 63 02-027-215 51 06-006-056 53
02-016-504 67 03-004-161 7 06-006-056 84

87




INDEX

| Part Number Page | Part Number Page Part Number Page

06-016-850 29 12-016-518 67 13-006-026 47
06-016-850 31 12A-1 85 13-006-026 49
06-016-850 33 12B2 29 13-006-037 49
06-016-850 41 12B2 29 13-006-037 85
06x22 49 12B2 31 13-009-251 55
06X22 85 12B2 31 13-011-302 25
07-016-451 45 12B2 33 13-015-817 59
07-016-849 29 12B2 33 13-015-825 59
07-016-865 37 12B2-14 45 13-016-429 41
07-016-866 37 13-004-300 49 13-016-496 11
07-016-866 39 13-004-300 84 13-016-496 13
07-024-103 39 13-004-301 49 13-016-496 84
10-015-835 71 13-004-301 84 13-016-570 63
10-015-860 79 13-004-303L 49 13-016-570 67
10-016-042 83 13-004-303L 84 13-016-803 81
10-016-767 81 13-004-304 49 13-016-842 29
10-016-771 75 13-004-304 84 13-016-888 41
10-016-774 81 13-004-305 37 13-016-889 41
100-3-3648 31 13-004-305 39 14-004-297 49
100-3-3648 33 13-004-306 31 14-004-344 53
100-3-4208 25 14-006-231 59
100-3-4417 84 13-005-830 35 14-006-232 59
10B2-13 7 13-005-830 43 14-009-385 61
10B2-13 9 13-005-993 29 14-009-386 61
10B2-13 84 13-005-993 31 14-010-093 23
10B2-13 85 13-005-993 33 14-015-810 59
10B2-15 7 13-005-993 35 14-015-837 61
10B2-15 9 13-005-993 43 14-015-838 61
12-004-090 5 13-005-994 29 14-015-839 61
12-004-299 49 13-005-994 31 14-015-840 61
12-005-594 63 13-005-994 33 14-015-841 61
12-005-594 67 13-005-994 35 14-015-842 61
12-006-082 55 13-005-994 43 14-015-869 79
12-006-083 55 13-006-025 47 14-015-870 79
12-016-518 63 13-006-025 49 14-016-519 63

88




INDEX

| Part Number | Page | Part Number | Page Part Number Page
14-016-520 67 24-024-082W 17 30-004-227 84
14-016-579 75 24-024-084W 11 30-015-778 17
14-016-579 77 24-024-084W 31 30-015-780 17
14-016-788S 75 24-024-084W 33 30-015-800 43
14-016-789S 77 2-600-180 84 30-015-801 43
14-016-859 37 2-600-181/A 84 30-016-455 45
14-016-859 39 2-600-181/B 84 30-016-839 23
14-016-939 61 2-600-232 11 30-016-841 23
14-016-940 61 2-600-232 15 30-016-851 35
14-027-210 51 2-600-238 15 30-018-892 43
17-016-901 21 2-600-239 15 30-018-893 43
17262082RSR 23 2-600-242 15 30-018-894 43
20MSZ232 51 2-600-243/3 84 30-018-896 43
22-004-228 13 2-600-244 15 30-020-027 23
24-004-343 53 2-600-251 15 30-020-029 25
24-005-817 29 29-004-302 49 30-024-083 11
24-005-817 31 29-004-302 84 30-024-083 15
24-005-817 33 29-005-781 17 30-024-085 17
24-005-825 29 29-016-867 37 30MSZ232 13
24-005-826 29 29-016-867 39 30MSZ232 15
24-005-827 29 29-016-868 37 30-MSZ232 84
24-005-828 29 29-016-868 39 31-004-574 59
24-005-828 35 29-016-869 37 31-006-061 51
24-005-829 29 29-016-869 39 31-009-159 19
24-005-881 17 29-016-870 37 31-016-775 75
24-005-881W 11 29-016-870 39 31-016-775 77
24-005-881W 13 29-016-911 49 31-016-776 79
24-005-881W 17 29-016-911 84 31-016-820 29
24-005-923 29 29-016-912 49 31-016-820 31
24-009-241 29 29-016-912 84 31-016-820 33
24-009-242 29 30-004-225 11 31-016-852 35
24-009-243 29 30-004-225 13 31-016-852 43
24-016-425 35 30-004-227 11 32-004-319 49
24-024-082 17 30-004-227 13 32-004-319 84
24-024-082W 11 30-004-227 15 33-006-062 51

89




INDEX

| Part Number | Page Part Number | Page Part Number | Page

33-016-065 41 6007-2RS1 35 69-016-207 83
33-016-879 43 610-0-0006 25 69-016-208 83
33-027-249 49 61-016-441 43 69-016-214 83
33-027-249 84 61-016-441 45 69-016-215 83
34-004-168 23 61-016-807 59 69-016-216 83
34-004-183 13 61-016-876 41 69-016-217 83
34-004-183 84 61-016-910 49 70-001-101 81
34-004-214 13 61-016-910 84 72MSZ231 13
34-004-214 17 6202-2RS1 19 72MSZ231 15
34-004-214 35 6204-2RS1 53 801-991 84
34-004-235 13 6206-2RS1 15 900-01127 25
34-004-235 15 6206-2RSR 13 900-01227 25
34-004-235 84 62MSZ231 35 900-01345 25
34-010-112 23 62MSZ231 41 900-01695 21
40-004-209 35 63-016-371 15 900-01751 25
40-004-224 13 6305-2RSR 41 900-06013 25
40-004-226 13 65-015-816 59 900-06145 25
40-010-087 17 65-015-824 59 900-06500 25
41-016-820 13 65-016-508 71 900-06504 25
41-016-820 15 65-016-511 71 900-06530 21
4x18 53 65-016-518 71 900-11035 25
50-004-340 41 69-009-152 19 900-11177 59
50-004-340 51 69-016-048 83 900-11197 71
50-009-265 59 69-016-049 83 900-17615 5
50-009-266 59 69-016-050 83 900-22974 65
50-016-456 45 69-016-051 83 900-22974 69
51-016-495 49 69-016-054 83 900-23025 7
51-016-495 84 69-016-055 83 900-23025 9
52-006-031 47 69-016-057 83 900-25005 29
52-006-031 51 69-016-058 83 900-25005 31
52-014-221 47 69-016-059 83 900-25005 33
52-014-221 51 69-016-063 83 900-25005 81
54-006-080 53 69-016-203 83 905-23028 81
54-006-080 84 69-016-204 83 CL10B2 7
60-016-878 43 69-016-206 83 CL10B2 9
CL10B2 84

90



INDEX

Part Number Page Part Number Page Part Number Page
CL10B2 85 MI10LW 29 M10x30 77
CL12B1 53 MI10LW 31 M10x30 79
CL12B2 29 MI10LW 31 M10x35 19
CL12B2 31 MI10LW 33 M10x45 29
CL12B2 33 MI10LW 33 M10x45 31
CL12B2 85 MI10LW 35 M10x45 33
FY-507 43 MI10LW 43 M10x80 37
FY-507 45 MI10LW 53 M10x80 49
FY-508 23 MI10LW 55 M10X80 84

H208 23 MI10LW 59 M10x90 37

KMS8 23 MI10LW 65 M10x90 39
MI10FW 19 MI10LW 69 MI12FW 7
MI10FW 29 MI10LW 71 MI12FW 9
MI10FW 31 MI10LW 73 MI12FW 21
MI10FW 33 MI10LW 75 MI12FW 23
MI10FW 53 MI10LW 77 MI12FW 43
MI10FW 59 MI10LW 79 MI12FW 43
MI10FW 65 M10x20 53 MI12FW 45
MI10FW 65 M10x20 55 MI12FW 53
MI10FW 69 M10x20 59 MI12FW 55
MI10FW 69 M10x20 65 MI12FW 61
MI10FW 71 M10x20 69 MI12FW 71
MI10FW 73 M10x25 29 MI2FW 73
M10HN 19 M10x25 31 MI12HN 7
M10HN 29 M10x25 33 MI12HN 9
M10HN 31 M10x25 49 MI12HN 21
M10HN 33 M10x25 65 MI12HN 23
M10HN 53 M10x25 69 MI12HN 43
MI10HN 59 M10x25 73 MI12HN 45
MI10HN 65 M10x30 35 MI12HN 61
M10HN 69 M10x30 43 MI12HN 73
M10HN 71 M10x30 65 MI12LHN 19
M10HN 73 M10x30 69 MI12LHN 75
MI10LW 19 M10x30 71 MI12LHN 77
MI10LW 29 M10x30 75 MI12LHN 79

91




INDEX

Part Number | Page | Part Number Page | Part Number Page
MI12LW 7 MI16FW 13 MELW 41
MI12LW 9 MI16FW 29 MELW 55
MI12LW 21 MI16FW 31 MELW 61
MI12LW 23 MI16FW 33 MSLW 65
MI12LW 43 MI16JN 41 MSLW 67
MI12LW 45 Ml6x1.5 13 MSLW 75
MI12LW 53 M24FW 41 MSLW 77
MI12LW 55 M6FW 63 MSLW 79
MI12LW 71 MO6FW 67 MSLW 81
MI12LW 73 M6HN 63 M8x20 13
M12W 45 M6HN 67 MS8x20 15
M12x100 75 M6LW 63 M8x20 41
M12x100 77 M6LW 67 MS8x20 61
M12x100 79 M6x20 63 M8x20 65
M12x30 43 M6x20 67 M8x20 69
M12x30 45 MSFW 55 M8x20 75
M12x30 53 MEFW 63 M8x20 77
M12x30 55 MEFW 63 M8x20 79
M12x30 71 MEFW 67 M8x20 81
M12x35 53 MEFW 75 M8x20LHN 17

M12x35CB 21 MEFW 77 M8x20SL 75
M12x35CB 23 MEFW 79 M8x20SL 77
M12x40 45 MEFW 61 M8x20SL 79
M12x50 7 MEFW 67 M8x20SS 17
M12x50 9 MEHN 17 M8x25 65
M12x50 43 ME&HN 55 M8x25 69
M12x55 7 MEHN 65 M8x25CB 55
M12x55 9 MEHN 69 M8x30 75
M12x55 21 MEHN 75 M8x30 77
M12x55 45 MEHN 77 MS8x30 79
M12x70 21 MEHN 79 M8x35 17
M12x80 53 ME&HN 81 MS8x35 59
M12x90 73 MSELW 13 MBg8 23
MI14FW 7 MSELW 15 OL12B2 29
MI14FW 9 MELW 17 PF52 17

92




INDEX

| Part Number Page | Part Number | Page |

PM35355Y 39
RONA 63/TAU 37
RONA 63/TAU 39
Y30x52x10 13
Y30x52x10 15
YT-205 17
YT-207 43
YT-207 43
YT-207 45
730x40x7 11
730x40x7 13
730X40X7 84

93









‘;A

Sheyenne Tooling & Mfg.

—

701 Lenham Ave. - P.O. Box 647
Cooperstown, ND 58425
Office (701) 797-2700
Fax (701) 797-2584
Toll Free (800) 797-1883

www.sheyennemfg.com

00-001-1001
5/16


http://www.sheyennemfg.com/

